BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA—

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED & REGULAR SESSION

550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, CA

Tuesday, February 02, 2021
Closed Session: 5:00 PM | Regular Meeting: 6:00 PM

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packets
are available for public inspection in the City Clerk’s office at 550 E. 6th Street during normal business hours

AGENDA
MEETING PARTICIPATION NOTICE

This meeting will be conducted utilizing teleconference communications and will be recorded for live
streaming. All City of Beaumont public meetings will be available via live streaming and made
available on the City's official YouTube webpage. Please use the following link during the meeting for
live stream access.

BeaumontCa.gov/Livestream
Public comments will be accepted using the following options.

1. Written comments will be accepted via email and will be read aloud during the corresponding
item of the meeting. Public comments shall not exceed three (3) minutes unless otherwise
authorized by City Council. Comments can be submitted anytime prior to the meeting as well
as during the meeting up until the end of the corresponding item. Please submit your
comments to: NicoleW@BeaumontCA.gov

2. Phone-in comments will be accepted by joining a conference line prior to the corresponding
item of the meeting. Public comments shall not exceed three (3) minutes unless otherwise
authorized by City Council. Please use the following phone number to join the call:

(951) 922 - 4845

In compliance with the American Disabilities Act, if you require special assistance to participate in this
meeting, please contact the City Clerk's office using the above email or call (951) 572 - 3196.
Notification 48 hours prior to a meeting will ensure the best reasonable accommodation
arrangements.




CLOSED SESSION - 5:00 PM

A Closed Session of the City Council / Beaumont Financing Authority / Beaumont Utility Authority / Beaumont Successor
Agency (formerly RDA)/Beaumont Parking Authority / Beaumont Public Improvement Authority may be held in accordance
with state law which may include, but is not limited to, the following types of items: personnel matters, labor negotiations,
security matters, providing instructions to real property negotiators and conference with legal counsel regarding pending
litigation. Any public comment on Closed Session items will be taken prior to the Closed Session. Any required
announcements or discussion of Closed Session items or actions following the Closed Session with be made in the City
Council Chambers.

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Lara, Mayor Pro Tem White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member Fenn, Council
Member Santos

Public Comments Regarding Closed Session

1. Conference with Legal Counsel - Anticipated Litigation - Significant exposure to
Litigation Pursuant to Paragraph (2), (3) or (4) of Subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9 -
One Case: Potential Breach of Settlement Agreement Mozafar Behzad, Hamid Roknian
and Rozita Roknian Regarding Tentative Tract Map 32850

2. Conference with Labor Negotiators - Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6
City Designated Representatives City Manager Todd Parton and Administrative Services
Director Kari Mendoza. Employee Organizations: Beaumont Police Officers Association
and SEIU

3. Conference with Legal Counsel Regarding Anticipated/Existing Litigation - Pursuant to
Government Code Section Page 1 of 271 54956.9(d)(1) and/or (2) and/or (3). (Worker’s
Compensation Case Nos. COBM-0101 and COBM-0109)

Adjourn to Regular Session

REGULAR SESSION - 6:00 PM
CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Lara, Mayor Pro Tem White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member Fenn, Council
Member Santos

Report Out from Closed Session

Action on Any Closed Session Iltems

Action of Any Requests for Excused Absence
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval / Adjustments to the Agenda
Conflict of Interest Disclosure

ANNOUNCEMENTS/ RECOGNITION / PROCLAMATIONS / CORRESPONDENCE

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)

Any one person may address the City Council on any matter not on this agenda. If you wish to speak, please fill out a
“Public Comment Form” provided at the back table and give it to the City Clerk. There is a three (3) minute time limit on




public comments. There will be no sharing or passing of time to another person. State Law prohibits the City Council from
discussing or taking actions brought up by your comments.

CONSENT CALENDAR
Items on the consent calendar are taken as one action item unless an item is pulled for further discussion here or at the
end of action items. Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

1. Approval of Minutes
Recommended Action:
Approve Minutes dated January 19, 2021.
2. Ratification of Warrants
Recommended Action:

Ratification of Warrants dated:
October 8, 2020

October 15, 2020

October 22, 2020

October 29, 2020

November 12, 2020
November 19, 2020
November 25, 2020
December 4, 2020

3. Accept Performance and Payment Bonds and Security Agreement for Traffic Signal
Improvements at the Intersection of Potrero Boulevard and Fourth Street

Recommended Action:
Accept performance and payment bonds and security agreement for traffic signal
improvements at the intersection of Potrero Boulevard and Fourth Street.

4. Accept Survey Monumentation for Tract Nos. 31468-6, 31468-7, 31469-4, 31469-6, 31469-
7, 31469-8, 31469-9, and 37426; Authorize the Mayor to Sign the Certificate of
Acceptance; and Authorize the City Manager to Exonerate the Associated
Monumentation Bonds

Recommended Action:

Accept survey monumentation for Tract Nos. 31468-6, 31468-7, 31469-4, 31469-
6, 31469-7, 31469-8, 31469-9, & 37426,

Authorize the Mayor to sign the Certificate of Acceptance; and
Authorize the City Manager to exonerate the associated monumentation bonds.

PUBLIC HEARINGS
Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

ACTION ITEMS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

5. FY 2020 Audited Financial Statements and Internal Control Findings




Recommended Action:
Receive and file the FY 2020 Audited Financial Statements and associated
reports.

6. First Amendment to the Professional Service Agreements with Interwest Consulting
Group, Inc., Scott Fazekas and Associates, Inc. and Willdan Engineering for Building
and Plan Check Services for One-Year Extension through July 1, 2022

Recommended Action:
Approval of one-year extensions to the Professional Service Agreements with
Interwest Consulting Group, Inc., Scott Fazekas and Associates, Inc., and
Willdan Engineering for building and plan check services.

[~

Approval of the Second Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with
Moffatt & Nichol for Environmental Documentation Services for Pennsylvania Avenue
Widening Project in the Amount of $64,528 with the Total Contract Amount Not to
Exceed $411,669

Recommended Action:

Approval of the Second Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with
Moffatt & Nichol for Environmental Documentation Services for the 1-10 /
Pennsylvania Avenue Interchange Improvement Project, Pennsylvania Avenue
Widening Project, and Pennsylvania Avenue Grade Separation Project in the
amount of $64,528 with the total contract amount not to exceed $411,669; and

Authorize the Mayor to execute the amendment on behalf of the City.

8. Award of Contract to 4 Seasons Roofing, Inc. in the Amount of $49,800 for Re-Roof/Roof
Repair to the City of Beaumont’s Fire Station Building Located at 628 Maple Avenue

Recommended Action:
Award a contract to 4 Seasons Roofing, Inc. in the amount of $49,800 for re-
roof/roof repair to the City of Beaumont'’s Fire Station building located at 628
Maple Avenue; and authorize the City Manager to execute the contract and
approve any necessary change orders up to $4,980.

|«©

Request for Wastewater Service to a 44 Acre Parcel (APN 413-290-041) located on
Desert Lawn Drive in the City of Calimesa (TTM37802)

Recommended Action:
City Council consideration and direction of this request.

10.Approval to Unfreeze the Support Services Supervisor Position for Police Department

Recommended Action:
Unfreeze the Support Services Supervisor position in the Beaumont Police
Department.

11.Review of Local Emergency Declaration Established via the Adoption of City of
Beaumont Resolution No. 2020-07 Adopted on March 17, 2020

Recommended Action:




City staff recommends that there be no change regarding the local emergency
declaration. This is due to the fact that there have been no significant changes in
the original conditions, a State emergency declaration remains in effect and local
emergency declaration helps to ensure that Beaumont remains eligible for
federal and state emergency aid.

LEGISLATIVE UPDATES AND DISCUSSION
12.January 2021 Townsend Legislative Update

COUNCIL REPORTS
- Santos
- Fenn
- Martinez
- White
- Lara

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT UPDATE
Economic Development Committee Report Out and City Council Direction

CITY TREASURER REPORT
Finance and Audit Committee Report Out and City Council Direction

CITY CLERK REPORT

CITY ATTORNEY REPORT

CITY MANAGER REPORT
13.Department Projects Schedule Updates - January 2021

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT

The next regular meeting of the Beaumont City Council, Beaumont Financing Authority, the Beaumont
Successor Agency (formerly RDA), the Beaumont Utility Authority, the Beaumont Parking Authority and
the Beaumont Public Improvement Agency is scheduled for Tuesday, February 16, 2021, at 5:00 p.m.,
unless otherwise posted.

Beaumont City Hall — Online www.BeaumontCa.gov



http://www.ci.beaumont.ca.us/
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BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA—

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED & REGULAR SESSION

550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, CA

Tuesday, January 19, 2021
Closed Session: 5:00 PM | Regular Meeting: 6:00 PM

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packets
are available for public inspection in the City Clerk’s office at 550 E. 6th Street during normal business hours

MINUTES

CLOSED SESSION - 5:00 PM

A Closed Session of the City Council / Beaumont Financing Authority / Beaumont Utility Authority / Beaumont Successor
Agency (formerly RDA)/Beaumont Parking Authority / Beaumont Public Improvement Authority may be held in accordance
with state law which may include, but is not limited to, the following types of items: personnel matters, labor negotiations,
security matters, providing instructions to real property negotiators and conference with legal counsel regarding pending
litigation. Any public comment on Closed Session items will be taken prior to the Closed Session. Any required
announcements or discussion of Closed Session items or actions following the Closed Session with be made in the City
Council Chambers.

CALL TO ORDER at 5:01 pm

Present: Mayor Lara, Mayor Pro Tem White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member Fenn,
Council Member Santos (present at 5:16 p.m.)

Public Comments Regarding Closed Session
No comments

1. Conference with Legal Counsel - Anticipated Litigation, Significant Exposure to Litigation
Pursuant to Paragraph (2) or (3) of Subdivision (d) of Government Code Section 54956.9: One
Case: Dispute with Weka, Inc. Regarding Request for Change Order Due to Groundwater.

No discussion, no reportable action.

2. Conference with Labor Negotiators - Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6 City
Designated Representatives City Manager Todd Parton and Administrative Services Director
Kari Mendoza. Employee Organizations: Beaumont Police Officers Association and SEIU

No reportable action.

Adjourn to Regular Session
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REGULAR SESSION - 6:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER at 6:01 p.m.

Present: Mayor Lara, Mayor Pro Tem White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member Fenn,
Council Member Santos

Report out from Closed Session: see above.

Action on any Closed Session Items: None

Action of any Requests for Excused Absence: None
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval / Adjustments to the Agenda: None
Conflict of Interest Disclosure: None

ANNOUNCEMENTS/ RECOGNITION / PROCLAMATIONS / CORRESPONDENCE

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)

Any one person may address the City Council on any matter not on this agenda. If you wish to speak, please fill out a
“Public Comment Form” provided at the back table and give it to the City Clerk. There is a three (3) minute time limit on
public comments. There will be no sharing or passing of time to another person. State Law prohibits the City Council from
discussing or taking actions brought up by your comments.

No comments.

CONSENT CALENDAR
Items on the consent calendar are taken as one action item unless an item is pulled for further discussion here or at the
end of action items. Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

1. Approval of Minutes
Recommended Action:
Approve Minutes dated January 5, 2021.

2. FY 2021 General Fund and Wastewater Fund Budget to Actual through December 2020

Recommended Action:
Receive and file the FY 2021, General Fund and Wastewater Fund Budget to

Actual through December 2020.

3. Resolutions of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept Offers of
Dedication of Parcels for Landscape Maintenance; Approve and Record the Certificates
of Acceptance and Grant Deeds from Pardee Homes to the City of Beaumont




Iltem 1.

Recommended Action:
Waive the full reading and adopt by title only the following Resolutions:

“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont, Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Drainage and Landscape Purposes,”

“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Landscape Purposes and Maintenance Thereof,”
“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Open Space Purposes and Maintenance Thereof,”
“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Drainage, Trail and Landscape Purposes,”

“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Landscape Maintenance Purposes,”

“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Landscape Maintenance Purposes,”

“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Open Space Purposes and Maintenance Thereof,”
“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Drainage and Landscape Maintenance Thereof,”
“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Landscape Maintenance Purposes,”

“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Landscape and Open Space Purposes and the
Maintenance thereof,” and

“A Resolution of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Accept
the Offers of Dedication for Drainage and Landscape Purposes.”

Motion by Mayor Pro Tem White
Second by by Council Member Santos
To approve the Consent Calendar.
Approved by a unanimous vote.

PUBLIC HEARINGS
Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.
4. Public Hearing Regarding Specific Plan Amendment (SP2020-0004) a City Initiated Request to
Amend the Conditions of Approval for the Commonly Referred to Fairway Canyon/Tournament
Hills Specific Plan that Include the Deletion of Condition 30.PLANNING.4 and
30.PLANNING.19, and the Update of Several Conditions to Reflect City of Beaumont in Place
of the County of Riverside

Public Hearing opened at 6:11 p.m.
No comments
Public Hearing closed at 6:11 p.m.




Iltem 1.

Motion by Mayor Pro Tem White

Second by Council Member Fenn

To adopt Specific Plan Amendment (SP2020-0004) to the Oak Valley SCPGA Specific
Plan Oak Valley Greens, subject to the attached Conditions of Approval.

ACTION ITEMS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

5. First Amendment to Contract with Webb Municipal Finance, LLC for a One-Year Extension
through March 1, 2022

Motion by Mayor Pro Tem White

Second by Mayor Lara

To approve the First Amendment to the contract with Webb Municipal Finance, LLC.
Approved by a unanimous vote.

6. Approval of Invoice from Riverside County Fire Department for First Quarter Fire Services

Motion by Council Member Martinez

Second by Mayor Lara

To approve payment of the FY 2021 1st Quarter Fire Services invoice from Riverside
County Fire Department in the amount of $917,453.30.

7. Adopt a Resolution of the City of Beaumont City Council Approving Application for the State of
California Per Capita Grant Funds

Motion by Council Member Fenn

Second by Council Member Martinez

To waive the full reading and adopt by title only, “A Resolution of the City Council of the
City of Beaumont, California, Approving Application for Per Capita Grant Funds,” and
direct staff to submit an application packet to the State of California naming Three
Rings Ranch Park as the identified project for the Prop 68 Per Capita grant funds.

8. Approval of the Draft Stewart Park Conceptual Plan - Capital Improvement Projects P-01 and
P-10

Motion by Mayor Lara

Second by Council Member Santos

To approve the draft conceptual plan and direct staff to proceed with improving Stewart
Park in accordance with Public Works Contract Code and the Beaumont Municipal
Code.

9. Direction to City Staff Regarding the Launch of the Second Round of Beaumont Small
Business Assistance Grant Program (BAP)

Consensus to direct staff to launch a second round of the Beaumont Small Business
Assistance Grant Program (BAP).
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10.COVID-19 Update by City Staff

11. Approval of City Attorney Invoices for the Month of December 2020

Motion by Mayor Lara

Second by Council Member Fenn

to approve invoices in the amount of $72,194.47.
Approved by a unanimous vote.

LEGISLATIVE UPDATES AND DISCUSSION

COUNCIL REPORTS

Santos - Participated in the Collaborative agency meeting, TNOW meeting, Cal Cities meeting, and
SCAG meeting.

Fenn - Participated in the Collaborative agency meeting, Economic Development Committee,
Finance and Audit Committee, RCTC and TNOW meeting

Martinez - Participated in the Finance and Audit Committee, and Cal Cities environmental committee.
White - Participated in the RCTC meeting.

Lara - No report

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT UPDATE
Economic Development Committee Report Out

CITY TREASURER REPORT
No report.

CITY CLERK REPORT
No report.

CITY ATTORNEY REPORT
No report.

CITY MANAGER REPORT
Gave an update of notifications from Edison regarding planned power outages.

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
A review of a previous introduction of a County provided internet service

Discussion of moratorium of gas stations and convienence stores.

Adjournment at 9:35 p.m.
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Item 2.

Check Rtgroeer

Packet: APPKT01526 - 20201008 JM CHECKS

City of Beaumont, CA

BEAUMONT

Payable #
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank

1036 ALBERT A. WEBB ASSOCIATES 10/08/2020 EFT 0.00 171,874.78 338
203232 Invoice 08/22/2020 Engineering Services During Construction 0.00 170,066.78
203233 Invoice 08/22/2020 Engineering Services During Construction 0.00 976.32
203233-2 Invoice 08/22/2020 Engineering Services During Const. - BRIN 0.00 831.68 ‘
2725 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY¢ 10/08/2020 EFT 0.00 5,577.00 339 /
Invoice 09/03/2020 ANNUAL LOCC CONFERENCE - SANTOS 0.00 50.00
2 Invoice 08/27/2020 IT DEPT LUNCH 0.00 30.98
2 Invoice 08/21/2020 NRPA MEMBERSHIP - DOUG STORY 0.00 175.00
24137 Invoice 09/07/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 90.48
241640 Invoice 08/17/2020 OVERNIGHT BOND DOCS TO BOND COUN 0.00 38.45
242707 Invoice 08/18/2020 BLINDS FOR OFFICES 0.00 2,088.37
24323( Invoice 09/02/2020 SHIPPING 0.00 9.69
2439 Invoice 08/19/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 86.97
2439 Invoice 09/03/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 6.74
2439900 Invoice 09/03/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 64.63
2449 Invoice 08/14/2020 EMPLOYEE TRAINING - NIBRS 0.00 750.00
2449 Invoice 08/13/2020 FOOD FOR CHIEFS ADVISORY BOARD 0.00 102.55
2449 Invoice 08/19/2020 ZOOM CONFERENCE BRIDGE 0.00 144.20
2461 Invoice 08/13/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 116.29
24610430227010 Invoice 08/17/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 33.59
2463 Invoice 08/17/2020 CWEA RENEWAL 0.00 91.00
246 0 Invoice 08/24/2020 ANNUAL CERTIFICATE RENEWAL 0.00 91.00
24639230 Z Invoice 09/02/2020 CWEA RENEWAL 0.00 192.00
24692160239200 Invoice 08/26/2020 SUPPLIES TO HELP BUSINESSES WITH OUT 0.00 677.31
24692160254100 Invoice 09/11/2020 FACE MASKS FOR CITY STAFF 0.00 538.75
24760620254470 Invoice 09/10/2020 EMPLOYEE TRAINING - P. ANHALT 0.00 199.00
3684 ADAM HUIE 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 315.00 107168
7272020 Invoice 07/27/2020 FIRE EXT. SERVICES 0.00 315.00
1050 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 191.67 107169
1DQL-C47Y-VRM  Invoice 10/03/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 55.94
1PLP-LNXY-YTNX Invoice 10/04/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 23.68
1T9C-R4QM-7N6 Invoice 10/02/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 112.05
1053 AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 58.24 107170
73817 Invoice 09/15/2020 American Forensic Nurses BloodDraw Ser 0.00 58.24
3831 ANIMAL PEST MANAGEMENT SERVI 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 275.00 107171
637479 Invoice 09/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 275.00
3820 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 7,758.00 107172
SI-1682440 Invoice 09/11/2020 Purchase of10 Axon Tasers and Accessorie 0.00 7,758.00
1127 BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME CEN1 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 484.84 107173
489416 Invoice 07/03/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 165.17
490013 Invoice 07/20/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 172.57
490116 Invoice 07/22/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 58.63
490239 Invoice 07/25/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 3.25
490248 Invoice 07/25/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 0.92
492333 Invoice 09/21/2020 PO for needed purchase for vehical maint 0.00 69.79
492434 Invoice 09/22/2020 PO for needed purchase for vehical maint 0.00 14.51
1140 BEAUMONT SAFE & LOCK 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 16.16 107174

Vendor Name
Payable Type

Payment Date
Payable Date

Payment Type
Payable Description

Discount Amount
Discount Amount

By Check Number

Payment Amount Number
Payable Amount

-

10/8/2020 7:00:44 PM
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Item 2.

Check Register . Packet: APPKT01526-20201 [KS

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
73306 Invoice 08/31/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 16.16

1160 BIG TIME DESIGN 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 406.22 107175
4895 Invoice 09/17/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0.00 406.22

1161 BIO-TOX LABORATORIES 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,039.00 107176
40058 Invoice 09/15/2020 Bio-Tox Blood Draw Analysis 0.00 456.00
40164 Invoice 09/15/2020 Bio-Tox Blood Draw Analysis 0.00 583.00

1219 CAPIO 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 275.00 107177
10705 Invoice 08/21/2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 0.00 275.00

3780 CDCE INCORPORATED 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 32,027.88 107178
137484 Invoice 09/02/2020 Purchase of16 MDC Computers and Acces 0.00 29,792.88
137562 Invoice 09/21/2020 Purchase of16 MDC Computers and Acces 0.00 2,235.00

1242 CED 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,384.43 107179
0954-480620 Invoice 08/26/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 73.59
0954-480681 Invoice 09/26/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 28.02
0954-480701 Invoice 08/26/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 179.45
0954-480876 Invoice 09/04/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 17.24
0954-480877 Invoice 09/04/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 34.48
0954-481039 Invoice 09/15/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 206.88
0954-481040 Invoice 09/15/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 103.44
0954-481041 Invoice 09/15/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 310.32

. 0954-481053 Invoice 09/15/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 9.70

0954-481063 Invoice 09/15/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 150.85
0954-481079 Invoice 09/15/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 193.95
0954-481135 Invoice 09/22/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 32.33
0954-481136 Invoice 09/22/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 32.33
0954-481137 Invoice 09/22/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 11.85

1276 CHRISTOPHER WALSH 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 4,348.93 107180
10/07/20 Invoice 10/07/2020 ADVANCE DISABILITY PAYMENTS 0.00 4,348.93

1289 CITY OF INDIO/FINANCE 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 239,822.78 107181
201 Invoice 09/15/2020 ERICA JPA 0.00 239,822.78

1296 CLARK'S TOWING 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 350.00 107182
S4053 Invoice 09/18/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 350.00

1302 CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERI 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 7,911.50 107183
976537 Invoice 09/11/2020 WWTP Laboratory Testing Services 0.00 6,909.50
976538 Invoice 09/11/2020 MAX BENEFIT-SURFACE WATER 0.00 1,002.00

3653 CONTRON 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,793.23 107184
12037 Invoice 09/07/2020 TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR SCADA WW SYS 0.00 944.83
12038 Invoice 09/07/2020 TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR SCADA WW SYS 0.00 848.40

3299 CONVERGEONE 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 411,56 107185
OP-000567165 Invoice 09/25/2020 SOFTWARE 0.00 411.56

1331 COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE DEPT OF EN\ 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,747.00 107186
IN0392777 Invoice 09/11/2020 HEALTH PERMIT 0.00 1,747.00

2593 CREATIVE SERVICES OF NEW ENGLA 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 413,95 107187
D20-24848 Invoice 09/28/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00 41395 -

{

1370 DASH MEDICAL GLOVES 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 221.75 107188
INV1213626 ‘nvoice 09/22/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 221.75

1391 DEKRA-LITE IND.,INC. 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 2,712.47 107189
S0060640 Invoice 09/25/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 2,712.47

1422 DICK'S ALL AUTO REPAIR, INC 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 414,00 107190

10/8/2020 7:00:44 PM H f7
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Item 2.

Check Register . Packet: APPKT01526-20201 KS
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
24011 Invoice 09/18/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.75
24012 Invoice 09/18/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.75
24024 Invoice 09/22/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.75
24026 Invoice 09/22/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.75
24030 Invoice 09/23/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.75
24036 Invoice 09/23/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.75
24037 Invoice 09/23/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.75
24040 Invoice 09/24/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.75
2588 FAST LUBE AND TUNE 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 139.98 107191
66106 Invoice 09/22/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 49.99
66136 Invoice 09/23/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 89.99
1518 FLYERS ENERGY 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,004.49 107192
CFS-2382721 Invoice 09/10/2020 FUEL EXPENSE 0.00 712.01
CFS-2388850 Invoice 09/20/2020 FUEL EXPENSE 0.00 292.48
1533 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 727.14 107193
213-181-1343-03 Invoice 09/25/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 69.47
951-769-8520-01 Invoice 09/28/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 270.42
951-769-8530-06 Invoice 09/28/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 235.98
951-769-8539-04 Invoice 09/25/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 151.27
1554 GALLADE CHEMICAL,INC. 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 506.43 107194
1106533 Invoice 09/03/2020 CHEMICALS FOR WWTP 0.00 506.43
1553 GALLS INC. 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 133.28 107195
| BC1178925 Invoice 08/25/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORM 0.00 133.28
’ 1585 GRAINGER 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,744.20 107196
9635333496 Invoice 08/27/2020 WW SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES - MOTORS, P 0.00 99.71
9635940159 Invoice 08/28/2020 WW SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES - MOTORS, P 0.00 120.78
9647093229 Invoice 09/10/2020 WW SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES - MOTORS, P 0.00 1,376.71
i 9652007270 Invoice 09/14/2020 WW SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES - MOTORS, P 0.00 147.00
3718 HAAKER EQUIPMENT COMPANY 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 3,962.71 107197
| we61348 Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,246.08
| W62520 Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,716.63
3515 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENAN( 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 4,068.24 107198
350913 Invoice 09/04/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 3,391.72
358261 Invoice 09/14/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 421.21
363422 Invoice 09/18/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 255.31
‘ 3572 HECTOR ALVARADO 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 920.00 107199
‘ 132 Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 920.00
‘ 1632 HOME DEPOT/CREDIT SERVICES 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 2,624.45 107200
| 13235 Invoice 09/04/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 66.12
| 3013082 Invoice 09/01/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 186.60
‘ 3022121 Invoice 08/22/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 196.08
| 4904058 Invoice 08/31/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,715.28
‘ 521781 Invoice 09/04/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 106.92
521782 Invoice 09/04/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 64.62
} 6021789 Invoice 08/19/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 149.45
6023598 Invoice 09/08/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 105.45
9022383 JInvoice 08/26/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 33.93
i
1679 [INTERWEST CONSULTING GRP, INC. 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 2,022.08 107201
62473 Invoice 08/21/2020 GIS SERVICES 0.00 642.50
63156 {Invoice 09/24/2020 GIS SERVICES 0.00 1,379.58
1704 JAYTOWN INDUSTRIES, INC. 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 323.95 107202
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Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
4212 Invoice 09/28/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 323.95

2527 JESUS CAMACHO 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 150.00 107203
921410 Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 120.00
921411 Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 30.00

4220 JOHN L DORRIS 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 2,244.49 107204
PW2018-0150 Invoice 10/07/2020 REFUND OF GRADING PERMIT 0.00 2,244.49

1794 KENNY INDUSTRIAL SALES 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 611.80 107205
39035 Invoice 09/04/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 611.80

1856 LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 4,500.00 107206
803654-2020093 Invoice 09/30/2020 SOFTWARE 0.00 4,500.00

3506 LISA LEACH 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 239.00 107207
10/06/20 Invoice 10/08/2020 EMPLOYEE TRAINING 0.00 239.00

3683 MASTER'S COFFEE AND WATER 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 56.99 107208
0000000042126 Invoice 09/14/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 56.99

3193 MISAC 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 260.00 107209
200003219 Invoice 09/17/2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 0.00 260.00

3969 MSA SAFETY SALES, LLC 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,151.83 107210
961288480 Invoice 09/17/2020 Purchase of Gas Masks and Canisters 0.00 1,151.83

3186 MWH CONSTRUCTORS INC 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 78,579.67 107211
20-30504503-18 Invoice 09/15/2020 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR WW 0.00 63,835.60
20-30505107-18 Invoice 09/15/2020 BRINE LINE INSTALLATION CONSTRUCTIO 0.00 14,744.07

1980 MYERS TIRE SUPPLY 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 326.84 107212
51425395 Invoice 09/16/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 326.84

1984 NAPA AUTO PARTS 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 76.41 107213
133349 Invoice 09/18/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 58.06
133881 Invoice 09/24/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 4,53
133921 Invoice 09/24/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 13.82

3028 OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 463.33 107214
1-01796332 Invoice 09/22/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 463.33

2009 lO'RElLLY AUTO PARTS 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 588.19 107215
2030190734 Invoice 07/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 117.50
2678-291206 Invoice 08/31/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 20.17
2678-294689 Invoice 09/14/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 129.08
2678-294730 Invoice 09/14/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 16.64
2678-295923 Invoice 09/19/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 15.85
2678-296308 Invoice 09/21/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 133.51
2678-296357 Invoice 09/21/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 35.55
2678-296542 invoice 09/22/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.29
2678-296630 Invoice 09/22/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 8.61
2678-296870 Invoice 09/23/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 45.88
2678-297134 Invoice 09/24/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 6.48
2678-297208 Invoice 09/24/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 4.62
2678-297258 Invoice 09/24/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 3.01

2039 [PARKHOUSE TIRE, INC. 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 652.68 107216
2030190004 }lnvoice 06/18/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 135.68
2030190819 Invoice 08/13/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 517.00

2064 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL! 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 513.52 107217
3104257065 Invoice 09/27/2020 EQUIPMENT LEASE 0.00 513.52

2072 POLYDYNE, INC. 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 5,745.57 107218
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Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
1482729 Invoice 09/17/2020 CHEMICALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 5,745.57

3652 PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,379.63 107219
21033971 Invoice 09/23/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 469.80
23030649 Invoice 08/05/2020 WW - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 69.79
23053256 Invoice 09/23/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 141.39
23053263 Invoice 09/23/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 54,71
23053264 Invoice 09/23/2020 WW - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 69.79
23053269 Invoice 09/23/2020 Uniform Cleaning and Rental 0.00 96.58
23055902 Invoice 09/30/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 141.39
23055913 Invoice 09/30/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 54.71
23055914 Invoice 09/30/2020 WW - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 69.79
23055919 Invoice 09/30/2020 Uniform Cleaning and Rental 0.00 97.02
CV077 SHIPPING Invoice 10/08/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 114.66

2092 PURCHASE POWER-2540 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,005.00 107220
8000-9000-0098- Invoice 10/08/2020 POSTAGE 0.00 1,005.00

2640 RAIMI + ASSOCIATES 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 9,755.44 107221
20-3890 Invoice 08/31/2020 GENERAL PLAN SERVICES 0.00 9,755.44

2988 RHONDA KEYSER 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,525.84 107222
10/08/20 Invoice 10/07/2020 SPOUSAL SUPPORT 0.00 1,525.84

2218 RYAN BRIEDA 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 200.00 107223
09/25/20-09/28/ Invoice 10/08/2020 REIMBURSMENT FOR K9 KENNEL 0.00 200.00

2973 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FLOOD ¢ 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 1,004.44 107224
P-22018078 09/2 Invoice 09/23/2020 PERMIT FEES 0.00 289.36
P-32017063 09/2 Invoice 09/24/2020 PERMIT FEES 0.00 715.08

2026 SECURITY SIGNAL DEVICES, INC 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 - 61.50 107225
R-00216432 Invoice 09/08/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 61.50

2309 SOUTH COAST AQMD 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 7,190.09 107226
3707497 Invoice 09/16/2020 ANNUAL RENEWAL FEES 0.00 7,053.69
3708838 Invoice 09/16/2020 EMISSIONS FEES 0.00 136.40

2311 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 4,308.25 107227
10/07/20 Invoice 10/07/2020 ELECTRIC UTILITY 0.00 4,308.25

2331 iSTAGECOACH TOWING 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 150.00 107228
78358 Invoice 09/27/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 65.00
78379 Invoice 10/05/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 85.00

2360 STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAU 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 16,899.09 107229
GENERAL BOND Invoice 09/09/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 16,899.09

2407 THE GAS COMPANY 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 21.00 107230
12604948096 10/ iInvoice 09/30/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 21.00

3874 THE PAPE GROUP INC 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 8,721.74 107231
7001247 Invoice 09/15/2020 FOUR SEASONS GENERATOR REPAIRS 0.00 1,115.98
705907 Invoice 08/27/2020 Generator Maintenance MESA 0.00 2,780.83
705910 Invoice 08/27/2020 Generator Maintenance WWTP HW ST 0.00 3,449.93
705918 Invoice 09/08/2020 Generator Maintenance WWTP HD POR O 0.00 1,375.00

2430 TIME WARNER CABLE 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 2,892.76 107232
0241971092520 Invoice 09/25/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 2,892.76

2442 TOP-LINE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 103.44 107233
428565 Invoice 09/10/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 103.44

2456 TURF STAR, INC. 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 468.66 107234
7138789-00 Invoice 09/16/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 449.75
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Vendor Number
Payable #

7138789-01

2457

025-305257
025-307516
025-308042

2460
123825699

2461
920200050

DSB20195098

3422
79478735
79478750
79506827

3908
162756

2555
401036557
401036938

3457
S1479311

-

Vendor Name

Payment Date

Payment Type

Packet: APPKT01526-20201] '®™ 2 fxs

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Invoice 09/17/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 18.91
TYLER WORKS - TECHNOLOGIES 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 268.75 107235
Invoice 07/31/2020 SOFTWARE 0.00 125.00
Invoice 09/01/2020 SOFTWARE 0.00 50.00
Invoice 08/26/2020 SOFTWARE 0.00 93.75
ULINE 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 601.38 107236
Invoice 09/01/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 601.38
UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 277.88 107237
Invoice 10/01/2020 DIG ALERT - SEWER 0.00 199.75
Invoice 10/01/2020 DIG ALERT - SEWER 0.00 78.13
WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 740.42 107238
Invoice 09/18/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 208.40
jnvoice 09/18/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 69.47
Invoice 09/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 462.55
WEST COAST ARBORISTS, INC 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 4,008.00 107239
Invoice 08/01/2020 TREE TRIMMING SERVICES 0.00 804.00
Invoice 07/31/2020 TREE TRIMMING SERVICES 0.00 1,400.00
Invoice 07/30/2020 Cougar way from BMT Ave to Cherry Ave 0.00 1,804.00
XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS U. 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 5,152.61 107240
Invoice 09/16/2020 PUMP RENTAL FOR LITTLE LOWER OAK LIF 0.00 3,940.42
Invoice 09/17/2020 PUMP RENTAL FOR LITTLE LOWER OAK LIF 0.00 1,212.19
ZONAR SYSTEMS 10/08/2020 Regular 0.00 486.00 107241
Invoice 10/02/2020 SOFTWARE 0.00 486.00
Bank Code APBNK Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 168 74 0.00 485,937.80
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 24 2 0.00 177,451.78
192 76 0.00 663,389.58

10/8/2020 7:00:44 PM

f 7
17




. 3o e

Check Register . Packet: APPKT01526-20201 €M 2. s

Fund Summary

Fund Name Period Amount
999 POOLED CASH 10/2020 663,389.58
663,389.58
\
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BEAUMONT

CALIFORNIA—

284,085.46
8.848.07
203 833.53

Printed Checks 107243-107324 $
ACH 330-341 +
A P Totl $

Wires Bank of Hemet h
Bank Drafts MG Trust S
5

S

Kaiser Foundaton %

Bank draft returns $

Pavroll Pavehes $

250000100
23.013.00
5.543 90

427.54

178.00

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED

Thursday. October 15,2020

FY 20-21

Replenssh Waorkers Comp Acet
457 Paydate 10 0920
40 -a Pavdate 10 04 20

FICA Paydate 10 09 20

HSA Dralt

Pavdate 10 09 20

Item 2.

AGENDATTEM NO

1 DO HEREBY CERTIFY HIS WARRANT 1IST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO ML

THI- DALY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY [, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

4=

SIGNATURTE:
FHETE: CITY TREASURER

SIGNATURE:
[T 1 FINANCE DIRECTOR

S

#
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Item 2.

122

AGENDA ITEM NO.

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED
BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA— Thursday, October 15, 2020
Printed Checks 107243-107324 $ 284,98546 FY 20/21
ACH 340-341 $ 8,848.07
A/P Total $  293,833.53
Wires Bank of Hemet $  250,000.00 Replenish Workers Comp Acct
Bank Drafts MG Trust $ 23,013.00 457 Paydate 10/09/20
$ 5,543.90 401-aPaydate 10/09/20
$ 427.54 FICA Paydate 10/09/20
Kaiser Foundation $ 178.00 HSA Draft
Bank draft returns $ 2,123.88
Payroll Paychex $  464,523.65 Paydate 10/09/20

I1DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

SIGNATURE:
TITLE: CITY TREASURER

SIGNATURE:
TITLE: FINANCE DIRECTOR
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Item 2.

Check l—p—rt

City of Beaumont, CA . By Check Number
Date Range: 10/09/2020 - 10/15/2020

BEAUMONT

=R ALIPORRY ke

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank
3229 ICMA - RC 10/15/2020 EFT 0.00 6,725.72 340
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PD 10/09/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 6,725.72
100-0000-2075-0000 DEFERRED COMPENSATI ~ EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 4,155.53
100-0000-2075-0000 DEFERRED COMPENSATI  EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 212.37
100-1200-6026-0000 DEFERRED COMP EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 2,357.82
2264 SEIU 10/15/2020 EFT 0.00 2,122.35 341
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PD 10/09/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 UNION DUES 0.00 2,122.35
100-0000-2061-0000 P.E.R.C. DUES & INS UNION DUES 2,122.35
2211 ROXANN SHERWOOD 10/14/2020 Regular 0.00 1,426.69 107243
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
FINAL CHECK Invoice 10/14/2020 FINAL HOURS WORKED 0.00 1,426.69
100-0000-2105-0000 PAYROLL SUSPENSE FINAL HOURS WORKED 1,426.69
2211 ROXANN SHERWOOD 10/14/2020 Regular 0.00 13,375.50 107244
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
FINAL CHECK 2 Invoice 10/14/2020 ACCRUED TIME 0.00 13,375.50
100-0000-2105-0000 PAYROLL SUSPENSE ACCRUED TIME 13,375.50
4228 ACCURATE TAX & BUSINESS SERVICES 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107245
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
3849 AKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 13,034.25 107246
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
19553-10 Invoice 10/15/2020 Development of Wastewater Master Plan 0.00 10,479.75
710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE Wastewater Master Plan 10,479.75
20614-03 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING SERVICES 0.00 1,168.00
100-0000-2525-0000 HELD ON DEPOSIT-PUBLI  ENGINEERING SERVICES 1,168.00
20616-03 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING SERVICES 0.00 1,386.50
100-0000-2525-0000 HELD ON DEPOSIT-PUBLI  ENGINEERING SERVICES 1,386.50
4238 ALAYNE K, GARRISON 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107247
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
t 1042 ALL PURPOSE RENTALS 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 201.52 107248
10/15/2020 2:59:22 PM Pg 14
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Check Report« Date Range: 10/09/201 €M 2. 2o
- X
Vendor'Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
40964 Invoice 10/15/2020 EQUIPMENT RENTALS - STREETS 0.00 201.52
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES EQUIPMENT RENTALS - STREETS 201.52
4226 ALMA TORRES 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107249
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
4232 AP ENTERPRISES, INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107250
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
3129 BC RENTALS, INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 2,125.65 107251
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0052447-IN Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Special Dept Supplies 0.00 527.31
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Streets - Special Dept Supplies 527.31
0052625-IN Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Special Dept Supplies 0.00 79.74
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Streets - Special Dept Supplies 79.74
0052652-IN Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Special Dept Supplies 0.00 321.65
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Streets - Special Dept Supplies 321.65
0052654-IN Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Special Dept Supplies 0.00 816.69
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Streets - Special Dept Supplies 816.69
0052867-IN Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Special Dept Supplies 0.00 241.04
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Streets - Special Dept Supplies 241.04
0053049-IN Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Special Dept Supplies 0.00 139.22
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Streets - Special Dept Supplies 139.22
1147 BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DIST. 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 32.04 107252
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
005038-000 10/1 Invoice 10/15/2020 WATER UTILITY 0.00 32.04
700-4050-7010-0000 UTILITIES WATER UTILITY 32.04
1127 BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME CENTER 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 13.04 107253
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
492068 Invoice 10/15/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 3.75
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 3.75
492522 Invoice 10/15/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 9.29
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 9.29
1136 BEAUMONT POWER EQUIPMENT 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 95.90 107254
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
3098 Invoice 10/15/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 95.90
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 95.90
1140 BEAUMONT SAFE & LOCK 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 32.06 107255
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
73392 Invoice 10/15/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 32.06
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 32.06
10/15/2020 2:59:22 PM P 14
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Item 2.

Check Report- Date Range: 10/09/20% D20
- . £
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
1159 BIG TEX TRAILERS 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 47.81 107256
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
09/14/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 47.81
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 47.81
3780 CDCE INCORPORATED 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 160.00 107257
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
137554 Invoice 10/15/2020 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 0.00 160.00
220-0000-7072-0000 COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MA  COMPUTER SUPPLIES 160.00
1242 CED 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 1,210.04 107258
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0954-476480 Invoice 10/15/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 232.74
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT 232.74
0954-476957 Invoice 10/15/2020 4 SEASONS STREET LIGHT SUPPLIES 0.00 431.00
100-3250-7012-0000 STREET LIGHT MAINTENA 4 SEASONS STREET LIGHT SUPPL 431.00
0954-480361 Invoice 10/15/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 377.13
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT 377.13
0954-480374 Invoice 10/15/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 129.30
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT 129.30
0954-480720 Invoice 10/15/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 39.87
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT 39.87
1285 CITY OF BANNING 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 279.30 107259
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
74105-54930 09/ Invoice 10/15/2020 SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILITY @ HS W 0.00 212.85
100-3250-7010-0000 UTILITIES SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILIT 212.85
74105-54930 10/ Invoice 10/15/2020 SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILITY @ HS W 0.00 66.45
100-3250-7010-0000 UTILITIES SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILIT 66.45
4234 CLASSY CONSIGNMENTS 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107260
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 ‘Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
4240 CLAUDIA CASTRO 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107261
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
4227 CORNERSTONE BBQ 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107262
Payable # ‘Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
1353 CUSTOM TROPHIES 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107263
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
4231 DAE WON LEE DDS, INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107264
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Item 2.

Check Report- Date Range: 10/09/202 20
Veﬁdor'Number N Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
4229 DEBRA G. RAPSTINE 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107265
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
1422 DICK'S ALL AUTO REPAIR, INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 51.75 107266
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
24041 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.75
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 51.75
1424 DIRECTV 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 110.99 107267
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
37781211001 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUILDING UTILITY 0.00 110.99
100-6000-7010-6040 UTILITIES - POLICE DEPT BUILDING UTILITY 110.99
4239 DONNA J. CALDERON 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107268
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
. Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
4237 EAST WALL CHINESE RESTAURANT 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107269
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/5/20  Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
1477 ENGINEERING RESOURCES OF SOUTHERN CALIl 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 6,878.11 107270
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
54223 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALLSU 0.00 256.30
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 256.30
54224 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALLSU 0.00 446.42
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 446.42
54225 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 171.38
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 171.38
54226 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 266.95
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 266.95
54335 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 2,006.30
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 2,006.30
54336 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,094.89
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,094.89
54337 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 936.74
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 936.74
54338 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 811.28
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 811.28
54339 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALLSU 0.00 887.85
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 737.06
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 150.79
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Item 2.

Check Reports« Date Range: 10/09/203 D20
Vendor Number ) Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
4210 ERIC BALTAZAR 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107271
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
| 100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
1501 FAIRVIEW FORD 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 739.58 107272
| Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
726625 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 22.95
100-2030-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 22.95
728993 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 608.68
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 608.68
C72467 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 107.95
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 107.95
4236 FINANCIAL FIRST AID 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107273
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS*ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
4242 FIXOLOGY PHONE REPAIR 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107274
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
1522 FOX OCCUPATIONAL 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 80.00 107275
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
121647 Invoice 10/15/2020 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES 0.00 80.00
750-7100-6019-0000 FIRST AID EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES 40.00
750-7900-6019-0000 FIRST AID EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES 40.00
1533 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 1,454.44 107276
) Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
323-156-8188-02 Invoice 10/15/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 85.98
100-1230-7015-6060 TELEPHONE (4th STYARD  PHONE UTILITY 85.98
951-769-8500-01 Invoice 10/15/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 1,368.46
100-1230-7015-6040 TELEPHONE (POLICE DPT)  PHONE UTILITY 1,368.46
1550 G&G ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE, INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 5,534.26 107277
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
BEAUMONT-0220 Invoice 10/15/2020 Wastewater Regulatory Support Services/ 0.00 4,678.03
100-3250-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Wastewater Regulatory Support 4,678.03
BEAUMONT-0920 Invoice 10/15/2020 WASTEWATER REGULATORY SERVICES 0.00 856.23
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ WASTEWATER REGULATORY SER 856.23
1612 HEARD'S INVESTIGATIONS AND POLYGRAPH LL 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 350.00 107278
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
6644 Invoice 10/15/2020 HIRING COSTS 0.00 350.00
100-1240-6050-0000 RECRUITMENT AND HIRI  HIRING COSTS 350.00
4244 IN-N-OUT BURGER 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 21.00 107279
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Iltem 2.

Check Report- Date Range: 10/09/202) 20
Ver;dor'Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
CHECK 12364 Invoice 10/15/2020 REFUND FOR ALARM PERMIT - 1551 E 2N 0.00 21.00
100-0000-4320-0000 MISC PERMITS REFUND FOR ALARM PERMIT - 1 21.00
4230 JACQUELINE ROBERTSON 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107280
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT | 3,000.00
2527 JESUS CAMACHO 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 20.00 107281
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
921409 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 20.00
100-3100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 20.00
1806 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 4,651.06 107282
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
425039195 Invoice 10/15/2020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 4,050.89
100-1230-7075-6025 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE ~ EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,012.73
100-1230-7075-6026 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 506.36
100-1230-7075-6040 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,012.72
100-1230-7075-6041 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 506.36
700-4050-7075-0000 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 506.36
750-7000-7075-0000 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 506.36
425198686 Invoice 10/15/2020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 600.17
100-1230-7075-6026 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 420.12
700-4050-7075-0000 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 180.05
3271 KS STATEBANK 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 11,830.77 107283
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
3353429 11/01/2 Invoice 10/14/2020 VACTOR TRUCK & PATCH TRUCK 0.00 11,830.77
100-3250-8060-0000 VEHICLES VACTOR TRUCK & PATCH TRUCK 3,194.31
710-0000-8060-0000 VEHICLES VACTOR TRUCK & PATCH TRUCK 8,636.46
4235 LELAND PAUL MERRILL 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107284
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
4243 LORI SALAZAR 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107285
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
1895 M BREY ELECTRIC INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107286
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
1895 M BREY ELECTRIC INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 5,532.50 107287
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Check Report-

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Payment Date  Payment Type

Discount Amount

Date Range: 10/09/2032

Item 2.

Payment Amount Number

Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
5941 Invoice 10/15/2020 START UP OF HITACHI VFD INSTALLED AT L 0.00 3,433.00
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES START UP OF HITACHI VFD INSTA 3,433.00
6160 Invoice 10/15/2020 ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR WASTE WATER 0.00 244.00
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR WAS 244.00
6166 Invoice 10/15/2020 ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR WASTE WATER 0.00 547.50
700-4050-7 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR WAS 547.50
6167 Invoice 10/15/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 244.00
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 244.00
6168 Invoice 10/15/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,064.00
00-4050-7068-00C CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,064.00
3683 MASTER'S COFFEE AND WATER 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 39.80 107288
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0000000091974  Invoice 10/15/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 17.00
700-4050-7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 17.00
Invoice 10/15/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 22.80
700-4050-7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 22.80
4192 MISSION COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,411.00 107289
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1043319 Invoice 10/15/2020 ANNUAL SERVICE FOR MANHOLE MONIT 0.00 3,411.00
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ ANNUAL SERVICE FOR MANHOL 3,411.00
1984 NAPA AUTO PARTS 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 204.17 107290
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
118689 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 54.50
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 54.50
123440 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 49.75
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 49.75
124651 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 2.13
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2.13
125381 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 16.69
100-325C VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 16.69
132375 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 63.00
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 63.00
133396 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 18.10
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 18.10
2009 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 1,078.87 107291
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Number
2678-289461 Invoice

100-3250-7037-0000
2678-289702 Credit Memo

100-3250-7037-0C

S
=S

2678-291206 CH Invoice
750-7400-7037-0000

2678-292016 Invoice
100-3250-7037-0000

2678-292341 Credit Memo

100-3250-703

I~

0000

10/15/2020 2:59:22 PM

Account Name Item Description
10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

10/15/2020
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

10/15/2020
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Distribution Amount

0.00 29.86
29.86

0.00 -29.86
-29.86

0.00 20.17
20.17

0.00 181.07
181.07

0.00 -18.00
-18.00
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Check Report -

Ven.doi' Number
2678-293036

2678-296308 CH
2678-296357 CH
2678-296542 CH

2678-296630 CH

2678-296870 CH

2678-297208 CH

2678-297258 CH

2039
Payable #

2030190734
4241
Payable #

GRANT 10/15/20

2074
Payable #

3652

Item 2.

10/15/2020 2:59:22 PM

Date Range: 10/09/203 20

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 362.14
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 362.14
Credit Memo 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -36.00
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE -36.00
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 129.08
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 129.08
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 16.64
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 16.64
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 28.79
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 28.79
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 39.84
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 39.84
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 15.85
100-2050-7037-0 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 15.85
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 133.51
100-2000-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 133.51
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 35.55
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 35.55
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.29
750-7400-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 51.29
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 8.61
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 8.61
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 45.88
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 45.88
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 50.34
100-3250-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 50.34
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 6.48
750-7600-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 6.48
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 4.62
100-6050-7037-00Q0 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 4.62
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 3.01
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3.01
**Void** 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 107292
PARKHOUSE TIRE, INC. 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 117.50 107293
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 117.50
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 117.50
PLAYERS SOCAL FAMILY INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107294
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM BUSINESS ASSISTANCE GRANT 3,000.00
PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 674.08 107295
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/15/2020 OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 0.00 674.08
100-0000-2045-0000 PRE PAID LEGAL OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURAN 674.08
PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 394.99 107296
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Item 2.

Check Report < Date Range: 10/09/202 20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
23030605 Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 54.20
100-3250-7065-0000 UNIFORMS Streets Prudential Uniforms 54.20
23047045 Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 54.20
100-3250-7065-0000 UNIFORMS Streets Prudential Uniforms 54.20
23050150 Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 54.20
100-3250-7065-0000 UNIFORMS Streets Prudential Uniforms 54.20
23053257 Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 54.20
100-3250-7065-0000 UNIFORMS Streets Prudential Uniforms 54.20
23055903 Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 54.20
100-3250-7065-0000 UNIFORMS Streets Prudential Uniforms 54.20
23059438 Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 54.20
100-3250-7065-0000 UNIFORMS Streets Prudential Uniforms 54.20
23059448 Invoice 10/15/2020 WW - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 69.79
700-4050-7065-0000 UNIFORMS WW - Prudential Uniforms 69.79
3514 RECYCLED AGGREGATE MATERIALS CO, INC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 80.00 107297
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
358848 Invoice 10/15/2020 Streets - Sepcial Dept Supplies 0.00 80.00
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Streets - Sepcial Dept Supplies 80.00
4245 RENOVA ENERGY 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 217.05 107298
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
BLDR2020-6895 Invoice 10/15/2020 CANCELLED PERMIT - 1109 ARMOUR AVE 0.00 217.05
100-0000-4310-0000 BUILDING PERMITS AND |  CANCELLED PERMIT - 1109 ARM 217.05
4189 RUBEN S. RAMIREZ, JR. 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 2,000.00 107299
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
CB-WFS2 Invoice 10/15/2020 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FOR WES 0.00 2,000.00
500-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS 2,000.00
2257 SCOTT FAZEKAS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 429.34 107300
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
21220 Invoice 10/15/2020 SFA, Inc. Plan Check Services 0.00 429.34
100-2150-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES SFA, Inc. Plan Check Services 429.34
4221 SEEVERS JORDAN ZIEGENMEYER 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 4,750.00 107301
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
193-2020-0402  Invoice 10/15/2020 APPRAISAL SERVICES 0.00 4,750.00
100-1225-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ APPRAISAL SERVICES 4,750.00
2289 SIMPLIFILE 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 854.00 107302
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
15002148470 Invoice 10/15/2020 RECORDING SERVICES 0.00 854.00
100-1200-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ RECORDING SERVICES 833.00
100-3100-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ RECORDING SERVICES 21.00
3498 SKM ENGINERRING LLC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 5,983.50 107303
P4 14
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Item 2.

Check Report - Date Range: 10/09/202 20
Vendo:’ Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
16653 Invoice 10/15/2020 Professional Engineering Services for PLC 0.00 3,503.50
500-0000-8030-0000 INFRASTRUCTURE IMPRO  Professional Engineering Service 3,503.50
19731 Invoice 10/15/2020 Professional Engineering Services for PLC 0.00 2,480.00
500-0000-8030-0000 INFRASTRUCTURE IMPRO  Professional Engineering Service 2,480.00
3031 SMARTHIRE 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 86.50 107304
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
49528 Invoice 10/15/2020 HIRING COSTS 0.00 86.50
100-1240-6050-0000 RECRUITMENT AND HIRI  HIRING COSTS 86.50
2329 ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 1,120.00 107305
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
16605115 Invoice 10/15/2020 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE & EMER 0.00 1,120.00
100-3250-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 1,120.00
4223 STEFANY KENNEDY 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107306
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRA 3,000.00
3321 TESLA ENERGY 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 217.49 107307
Payable # ~ Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
BLDR2020-6432  Invoice 10/15/2020 CANCELLED PERMIT - 1436 WILLOWBEND 0.00 217.49
100-0000-4310-0000 BUILDING PERMITSAND |  CANCELLED PERMIT - 1436 WILL 217.49
2401 THALES CONSULTING 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 4,450.00 107308
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2138 Invoice 10/15/2020 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00 300.00
100-1225-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ CONSULTING SERVICES 300.00
2150 Invoice 10/15/2020 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00 1,150.00
100-1225-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ CONSULTING SERVICES 1,150.00
2151 Invoice 10/15/2020 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00 3,000.00
100-1225-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ CONSULTING SERVICES 3,000.00
2405 THE COUNSELING TEAM 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 1,481.25 107309
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
77275 Invoice 10/15/2020 COUNSELING SERVICES 0.00 481.25
100-1240-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ COUNSELING SERVICES 481.25
77304 Invoice 10/15/2020 CONSELING SERVICES 0.00 1,000.00
100-1240-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ CONSELING SERVICES 1,000.00
4233 THE CRAFT LOUNGE 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107310
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice 10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 0.00 3,000.00
100-0000-7096-0000 COMMUNITY PROGRAM  BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRA 3,000.00
|
2407 THE GAS COMPANY 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 191.83 107311
10/15/2020 2:59:22 PM Pag 14
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Check Report-

Ven'don: Number
Payable #

3874
Payable #

7002870
4184

Payable #

1 FINAL

4224
Payable #

2873
Payable #

1345393

{w

2651
Payable #

6 FINAL

2484
Payable #

9863653589

3-0

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number

)/ Invoice

100-6000-7010-6041

/' Invoice

100-6000-7010-6045

' Invoice

100-6000-7010-6025
Invoice
750-7300-7010-0000
Invoice
750-7000-7010-0000
Invoice
100-6000-7010-6055

THE PAPE GROUP INC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
700-4050-7090-0000

THE VAN DYKE CORPORATION

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
710-0000-8030-0000

THOMAS M ALEXANDER JR

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-0000-7096-0000

TPX COMMUNICATIONS

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1230-7015-6040

TSR CONSTRUCTION AND INSPECTION

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
215-0000-2015-0000
215-0000-8020-0000

VERIZON

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1230-7015-0000
Invoice
100-1230-7015-000C
700-4

750-7000-70

Invoice
750-710(

750-74

5 10/15/2020 2:59:22 PM

Payment Date Payment Type
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

Post Date

Date Range: 10/09/204 €M 2 20

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

10/15/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 20.22
UTILITIES - POLICE ANNEX  GAS UTILITY 20.22
10/15/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 63.99
UTILITIES - COMMUNITY GAS UTILITY 63.99
10/15/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 11.19
UTILITIES - CITY HALL GAS UTILITY 11.19
10/15/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 27.46
UTILITIES GAS UTILITY 27.46
10/15/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 26.53
UTILITIES GAS UTILITY 26.53
10/15/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 42.44
UTILITIES - FIRE STATION GAS UTILITY 42.44
10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 749.31 107312
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/15/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 749.31
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 749.31
10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 42,516.76 107313
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/15/2020 SENECA SPRINGS LIFT STATION PIPING M 0.00 42,516.76
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT  SENECA SPRINGS LIFT STATION 42,516.76
10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 3,000.00 107314
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 0.00 3,000.00
COMMUNITY PROGRAM BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRA 3,000.00
10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 462.21 107315
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/15/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 462.21
TELEPHONE (POLICE DPT)  PHONE UTILITY 462.21
10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 12,329.50 107316
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/15/2020 RANGEL PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 0.00 12,329.50
RETENTION PAYABLE RANGEL PARK IMPROVEMENT P 6,793.00
LAND IMPROVEMENTS RANGEL PARK IMPROVEMENT P 5,536.50
10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 6,127.21 107317
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/15/2020 PD AIRCARDS 0.00 1,405.86
TELEPHONE PD AIRCARDS 1,405.86
10/15/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 3,752.75
TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 2,976.96
TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 104.47
TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 671.32
10/15/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 760.20
TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 72.37
TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 216.66
7 Pag - 14
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Check Report.

3

Vendor Name

Vendof Number

Payment Date Payment Type

750-7600-7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY
7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY
)-7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY
750-7900-7015-000C TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY
750-8000-70 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY
750-8100-70 ) TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY
750-8200-7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY
9863693590 Invoice 10/15/2020 IPADS - 1550
100-1230-7015-0000 TELEPHONE IPADS - 1550
9863693591 Invoice 10/15/2020 IPADS - 3100
100-1230-7015-0000 TELEPHONE IPADS - 3100
9863693592 Invoice 10/15/2020 IPADS 1550/6050
100-1230-7015-0000 TELEPHONE IPADS 1550/6050
2490 VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICE 10/15/2020 Regular
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description
Account Number Account Name Item Description
71594338 Invoice 10/15/2020 PHONE UTILITY
100-1230-7015-6040 TELEPHONE (POLICE DPT)  PHONE UTILITY
2517 VOYAGER 10/15/2020 Regular
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Number
869065003039

Invoice
100-2000-7050-0000
100-2030-7050-0000
100-2050-7050-0000
100-2100-7050-0000
100-2150-7050-0000
100-3100-7050-0000
100-3250-7050-0000
100-6050-7050-0000
700-4050-7050-0000
750-7000-7050-0000
750-7100-7050-0000
750-7300-7050-0000
7400-7050-0000
50-7600-7050-0000
750-7700-7050-0000
50-7800-7050-0000
'50-7500-7050-0000
750-8100-7050-0000

NN
(%l
©

IN N

4222
Payable #

VSTYLES, INC
Payable Type
Account Number
GRANT 10/15/20 Invoice
100-0000-7096-0000

2518 VULCAN MATERIALS
Payable # Payable Type
Account Number
72714345 Invoice
100-3250-7070-0000
72715748 Invoice
100-3250-7070-0000
2546 WILLDAN ENGINEERING

10/15/2020 2:59:22 PM

Account Name Item Description

10/15/2020 FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
10/15/2020 Regular
Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description
10/15/2020 BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
COMMUNITY PROGRAM

10/15/2020 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

Post Date

10/15/2020 ASPHALT
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES ASPHALT
10/15/2020 ASPHALT
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES ASPHALT
10/15/2020 Regular

BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRA

Date Range: 10/09/204 't€m 2.

Payment Amount Number
180.93

72.60

36.26

36.26

36.26

72.60

36.26

76.02
76.02

Discount Amount

0.00

0.00 76.02

76.02

0.00 56.36

56.36

0.00 1,601.10 107318
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 1,601.10
1,601.10

0.00 31,227.22 107319
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 31,227.22
502.53
131.04
11,905.25
107.79
397.95
592.32
1,454.46
5,391.11
1,443.62
55.45
635.83
1,250.37
4,858.88
492.16
390.60
3291
51.36
915.14
618.45

0.00 3,000.00 107320
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 3,000.00
3,000.00

0.00 449.46 107321
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 224.73
224.73

224.73
224.73

0.00

0.00 5,760.00 107322

Pag
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Check Report- .

Vendo“? Number
Payable #

002-23315
3254
Payable #

544142939

5$44142939-2

4193
Payable #

INY-0249612

Date Range: 10/09/207 '€M 2. 2o

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/15/2020 Building Inspections Services 0.00 5,760.00
100-2150-7067-0000 INSPECTIONS Building Inspections Services 5,760.00
WOOD ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE SO 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 2,227.50 107323
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/15/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 879.56
710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 879.56
Invoice 10/15/2020 BIOLOGICAL RESOURCE ASSISTANCE TO P 0.00 1,347.94
710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE BIOLOGICAL RESOURCE ASSISTA 1,347.94
YOUNG ELECTRIC SIGN COMPANY 10/15/2020 Regular 0.00 12,465.56 107324
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/15/2020 Electronic sign in front of City Hall on the 0.00 12,465.56
100-6000-7068-6025 CONTRACTUALSVC-CITY  Electronic sign in front of City H 12,465.56
Bank Code APBNK Summary
Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment

Regular Checks 159 81 0.00 284,985.46

Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0 1 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFT's 2 2 0.00 8,848.07

161 84 0.00 293,833.53

10/15/2020 2:59:22 PM Pa| f 14
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Item 2.

Check Report= . Date Range: 10/09/202 20
A a
All Bank Codes Check Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 159 81 0.00 284,985.46
Manual Checks 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0.00 8,848.07
161 84 0.00 293,833.53
Fund Summary
Fund Name Period Amount
999 POOLED CASH 10/2020 293,833.53
293,833.53
Pag 14
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SO R ML A

BEAUMONT

Printed Checks 107325107376
AP Total

Bank Drafts CalPERS

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED

Thursday. October 22,2020

§ 14086780 FY 20 21

S 14086786

S SIAS80.74 742 Classic

4 3321969 743 Classic

S 14.447.13 27308 PEPRA
$ 10.277.89 25763 PFPRA
§ 92 .63 25763 PEPRA

Item 2.

\GENDANTEHEANENO

DO HEREBY CERIIIY THIS WARRANT TIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED 1O ML

FEHE- DALY OPFRATIONS FOR THEF FISCAL YEAR JULY 1.2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

80——-—

SIGNATURL:

LIETE: CHEY JREASTUIRER

SIGNATURL: w7 :
ITITE: FINANCT DIRY

1O
/ R
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WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED
BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA—

Printed Checks 107325-107376

149,867.86

&~ s

A/P Total

149,867.86

Bank Drafts CalPERS

L - R ]

53,480.74
44,219.69
14,447.13
10,277.89
92.63

Thursday, October 22, 2020

FY 20/21

742 Classic
743 Classic
27308 PEPRA
25763 PEPRA
25763 PEPRA

Item 2.

AGENDA ITEM NO.

IDO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET

THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

SIGNATURE:

TITLE: CITY W
SIGNATURE: /%

TITLE: FINANCE D}ﬁ{ECT’OR'

o
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City of Beaumont, CA

BEAUMONT

L XL IR DI A=

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type

Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank
1023 ADVANCED WORKPLACE STRATEGIE 10/22/2020 Regular
436954 Invoice 10/20/2020 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES
3849 ' AKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, INC 10/22/2020 Regular
20614-02 Invoice 08/26/2020 PW ESCROW ACCOUNT
1050 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 10/22/2020 Regular ‘.
1R7G-DXSQ-LRY4 Invoice 10/15/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1W93-JRVR-GF4D Invoice 10/17/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
3831 ANIMAL PEST MANAGEMENT SERVI 10/22/2020 Regular
622869 Invoice 08/31/2020 Pest control for city buildings
1005 A-Z BUS SALES,INC. 10/22/2020 Regular
01P698809 Invoice 10/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2622 BANNING GLASS, MIRROR & SCREEM 10/22/2020 Regular
09/28/20 Invoice 09/28/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
1127 BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME CEN1 10/22/2020 Regular
482030 Invoice 12/30/2019 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
489385 Invoice 07/02/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
1161 BIO-TOX LABORATORIES 10/22/2020 Regular
40190 Invoice 10/13/2020 Bio-Tox Blood Draw Analysis
40295 Invoice 10/13/2020 Bio-Tox Blood Draw Analysis
4175 BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERVICES, 10/22/2020 Regular
7038132 Invoice 09/29/2020 Desert Lawn cleanup from Birdie to above
1208 CALIFORNIA PEACE OFFICERS ASSOC 10/22/2020 Regular
256980 Invoice 09/28/2020 MEMBERSHIP DUES
3780 CDCE INCORPORATED 10/22/2020 Regular
137578 Invoice 09/25/2020 Purchase of MDC Computers and Accesso
137654 Invoice 10/13/2020 Purchase of16 MDC Computers and Acces
137669 ‘Invoice 10/13/2020 Purchase of MDC Computers and Accesso
1250 CHAMBERS GROUP, INC 10/22/2020 Regular
34251 Invoice 06/23/2020 PP2020-0276 CUP2020-0046&47
34368 Invoice 07/22/2020 PP2020-0276 CUP2020-0046&47
1282 CINTAS CORPORATION #698 10/22/2020 Regular
5034057678 Invoice 10/06/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
1344 CREATIVE BUS SALES, INC 10/22/2020 Regular
5205691 Invoice 08/31/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
1353 CUSTOM TROPHIES 10/22/2020 Regular
001527 Invoice 10/01/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1402 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 10/22/2020 Regular
471144 Invoice 10/05/2020 Department of Justice - Livescan Fees
1422 DICK'S ALL AUTO REPAIR, INC 10/22/2020 Regular
24028 Invoice 09/22/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2846 DIVERSIFIED DISTRIBUTION 10/22/2020 Regular

Discount Amount
Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Check R

Item 2.

b
cgrocel
Packet: APPKT01545 - 20201022 JM CHECKS

By Check Number

180.50
180.50

951.25
951.25

362.22
306.41
55.81

685.00
685.00

280.17
280.17

204.72
204.72

23.11
2.90
20.21

857.00
153.00
704.00

2,918.06
2,918.06

1,150.00
1,150.00

25,945.71
14,983.06
5,960.00
5,002.65

5,007.25
3,982.00
1,025.25

365.35
365.35

252.40
252.40

75.42
75.42

1,802.00
1,802.00

51.75
51.75

831.53

Payment Amount Number

107325

107326

107327

107328

107329

107330

107331

107332

107333

107334

107335

107336

107337

107338

107339

107340

107341

107342

10/22/2020 2:28:31 PM
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Check Re§ister .

Vendor Number
Payable #
697278
697289

1464
10/08/20

t

1501
734068

1509
7-146-36605

1533

213-180-1992-06
951-769-5188-04
951-769-6032-08
951-769-8533-09
951-769-8534-04
951-845-9839-09

1553
BC1211096

3899
5209884

1856
1535776-202009

1984
13214
132491

(]

Packet: APPKT01545-2020]

Item 2.

CKS

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount
Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 475.16
Invoice 10/08/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 356.37
ELIZABETH GIBBS 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 595.00
Invoice 10/21/2020 REIMBURSEMENT FOR NRPA MEMBERSHI 0.00 595.00
FAIRVIEW FORD 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 1,690.67
Invoice 09/25/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 117.32
Invoice 09/28/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 154.16
Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 283.13
Invoice 10/02/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 219.36
Invoice 10/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 600.23
Invoice 10/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 16.47
Invoice 09/28/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 150.00
Invoice 10/05/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 150.00
FEDEX 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 594.80
Invoice 10/09/2020 SHIPPING 0.00 594.80
'FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 1,108.78
fInvoice 10/10/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 175.98
Invoice 10/10/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 360.53
Invoice 10/04/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 69.14
Invoice 10/07/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 54.36
Invoice 10/10/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 336.79
Invoice 10/10/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 111.98
GALLS INC. 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 99.04
Invoice 10/13/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0.00 99.04
GRAFIX SYSTEMS 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 999.87
Invoice 10/08/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 999.87
HAWK ANALYTICS, INC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 2,995.00
Invoice 10/19/2020 Investigator CellHawk Subscription 0.00 2,995.00
HUNTINGTON COURT REPORTERS & 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 610.20
Invoice 10/06/2020 Huntington Transcription Servcies for FY 2 0.00 381.36
Invoice 10/15/2020 Huntington Transcription Servcies for FY 2 0.00 228.84
INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 93.93
]lnvoice 08/28/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 93.93
'KEN GRODY REDLANDS LLC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 61.13
Invoice 10/01/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 61.13
LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 171.70
Invoice 09/30/2020 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION FEE 0.00 171.70
NAPA AUTO PARTS 10/22/2020 Regular ! 0.00 1,479.33
Invoice 09/03/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 32.31
Credit Memo 10/21/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 -19.92
Invoice 09/28/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 20.98
Invoice 09/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 32.22
Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 669.85
Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 34.44
Credit Memo 10/21/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -669.85
Invoice 10/02/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,339.70
Credit Memo 10/02/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -232.74
JInvoice 10/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 14.54
Invoice 10/07/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 16.27
Invoice 10/14/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 241.53
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 2,954.88

Number

107343

107344

107345

107346

107347

107348

107349

107350

107351

107352

107353

107354

107355

10/22/2020 2:28:31 PM
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Item 2.

Check Register ., Packet: APPKT01545-2020] ICKS
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
2678-296990 Invoice 09/23/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 43.09
2678-297359 Invoice 09/25/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 55.56
2678-298083 Invoice 09/28/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 8.61
2678-298094 Invoice 09/28/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 163.07
2678-298377 Invoice 09/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 107.01
2678-298706 Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 3231
2678-298833 Invoice 10/01/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 53.54
2678-298863 Invoice 10/01/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 195.34
2678-298871 Invoice 10/01/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 138.49
2678-299023 Invoice 10/02/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 28.49
2678-299698 Invoice 10/05/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 34.78
2678-299722 Invoice 10/05/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 45.03
2678-299765 Invoice 10/05/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 269.41
2678-299796 Invoice 10/05/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 192.41
2678-299797 Invoice 10/05/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 12.27
2678-299961 Invoice 10/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 181.07
2678-300032 Invoice 10/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 147.48
2678-300079 Invoice 10/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 9.89
2678-300121 Invoice 10/16/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 223.92
2678-300123 iCredit Memo 10/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -10.79
2678-300166 Invoice 10/07/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 15.07
2678-300167 Invoice 10/07/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 628.17
2678-300248 Invoice 10/07/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 163.07
2678-300496 Invoice 10/08/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 7.74
2678-301658 Invoice 10/13/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 80.56
2678-301935 Invoice 10/14/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 129.29
**Void** 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 107356
4217 OTW HOLDING COMPANY 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 19,178.00 107357
24696 Invoice 10/21/2020 BARRICADES - COVID19 0.00 19,178.00
2052 PEACEKEEPER INTERNATIONAL 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 5,392.44 107358
20-11799 Invoice 10/12/2020 Purchase of 30 Expandable Batons and Ho 0.00 5,392.44
2104 RAMONA HUMANE SOCIETY INC  10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 3,119.16 107359
COB09302 09/30 Invoice 09/30/2020 Ramona Humane Society Sheltering Servi 0.00 3,119.16
2988 RHONDA KEYSER 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 1,525.84 107360
10/23/20 Invoice 10/21/2020 SPOUSAL SUPPORT 0.00 1,525.84
2644 RIVERSIDE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTOF 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 12,022.77 107361
RIC1710885 J17- Invoice 10/21/2020 ASSET SEIZURE FUNDS RETURN FOR CASE 0.00 12,022.77
3146 ROGER C. MERRIMAN 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 200.00 107362
0320149 Invoice 03/12/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 200.00
1113 RYAN M. WESTBROOK INC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 30.00 107363
722529 Invoice 09/16/2020 ANIMAL CARE SERVICES 0.00 30.00
2026 SECURITY SIGNAL DEVICES, INC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 97.75 107364
R 156894 Invoice 09/24/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 39.50
R-00222331 Invoice 10/10/2020 SECURTIY SERVICES 0.00 58.25
2311 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 32,397.75 107365
10/22/20 Invoice 10/21/2020 ELECTRIC UTILITY 0.00 32,397.75
2329 ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 4,213.01 107366
16605116 Invoice 08/31/2020 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE & EMER 0.00 4,213.01
2407 THE GAS COMPANY 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 20.32 107367
10552227000 10/ Invoice 10/08/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 20.32
3874 THE PAPE GROUP INC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00 1,282.20 107368
7001840 Invoice 09/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,133.09
10/22/2020 2:28:31 PM bf 5
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Check Register,

Vendor Number
Payable #
7001840-2

2416

0011409192
0011409229
0011409277
0011411477
0011411813
0011413196
0011413200

2469
0133160

4253
CA4501478

4253
CA4501405

4253
CA4462478

4253
CA4483534

4253
CA4485732

2516
16849

Vendor Name

Payment Date

Payment Type

Packet: APPKT01545-20201

Payment Amount Number
Discount Amount Payable Amount

Discount Amount

Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description
Invoice 09/30/2020 FOUR SEASONS GENERATOR REPAIRS 0.00
THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00
Invoice 09/06/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00
Invoice 09/06/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00
Invoice 09/08/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00
Invoice 09/24/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00
Invoice 09/19/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00
Invoice 09/25/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00
Invoice 09/25/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00
UNITED TRANSMISSION EXCHANGE  10/22/2020 Regular 0.00
Invoice 09/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00
VERITEXT, LLC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00
Invoice 08/26/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00
VERITEXT, LLC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00
Invoice 08/26/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00
VERITEXT, LLC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00
Invoice 08/03/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00
VERITEXT, LLC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00
Invoice 08/17/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00
VERITEXT, LLC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00
Invoice 08/17/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00
VOHNE LICHE KENNELS INC 10/22/2020 Regular 0.00
Invoice 10/09/2020 K9 TRAINING 0.00
Bank Code APBNK Summary
Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment

Regular Checks 115 51 0.00 149,867.86

Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00

Voided Checks 0] 1 0.00 0.00

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00

EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00

115 52 0.00 149,867.86

149.11

3,310.20
271.20
206.80
967.20

1,343.00
154.40
192.80
174.80

11.15
11.15

1,792.00
1,792.00

2,171.50
2,171.50

2,961.40
2,961.40

1,665.50
1,665.50

2,954.10
2,954.10

125.00
125.00

Item 2.

CKS

107369

107370

107371

107372

107373

107374

107375

107376

10/22/2020 2:28:31 PM
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Iltem 2.
Check Rs_gis.ter% x Packet: APPKT01545-20201 FvrermeCKS
Fund Summary

Fund Name Period Amount
999 POOLED CASH 10/2020 149,867.86

149,867.86

10/22/2020 2:28:31 PM P3 5
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Item 2.

AGENDATTEN NO

e e i
BEAUMONT WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED
— CALIFORNIA - [ hursday. October 29,2020

Printed Cheeks 107377-107442 $ S64.08017 'Y 20 21
ACTI 342-347 § 1.574.240.57
AP lotal § 0 2.138.329.74

Wire WINA S 1017837 CED Prepayment
Bank Drafts MG Trust 5 23.606.60 457 Paydate 10 23 20
S 5,543.00 401-A Payvdate 10 2320
S 427.53 FICA Paydate 10 23 20
Kaiser Foundation $ 178.00 HSA Payment

IDOHIREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO METT
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNI" 30, 202]

BN

SIGNATURE:
TITLE: CHY TREASURER

SIGNATTURL: e
THLL: FINANCE DIREC TOR
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Item 2.

AGENDA ITEM NO.

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED
BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA— Thursday, October 29, 2020

Printed Checks 107377-107442 $ 564,089.17 FY 20/21
ACH 342-347 $ 1,574,240.57
A/P Total $ 2,138,329.74
‘Wire WINA 3 10,178.37 CFD Prepayment
Bank Drafts MG Trust $ 23,606.60 457 Paydate 10/23/20
$ 5,543.90 401-A Paydate 10/23/20
$ 427.53 FICA Paydate 10/23/20
Kaiser Foundation $ 178.00 HSA Payment

IDO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

SIGNATURE:
TITLE: CITY TREASURER

SIGNATURE:
TITLE: FINANCE DIRECTOR
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- : » City of Beaumont, CA

BEAUMONT

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank
3503 CITIZENS BUSINESS BANK 10/29/2020 EFT

Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Name
10/29/2020
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

Account Number
Invoice
710-0000-8030-0000
2163 COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE FIRE DEPARTMENT 10/29/2020
Payable Type Post Date

Account Number Account Name

Item Description
W LYLES RETENTION ESCROW
W LYLES RETENTION ESCROW

EFT

Payable Description
Item Description

4TH QUARTER FY 19/20

EFT

233647 Invoice 10/29/2020 4TH QUARTER FY 19/20
100-2100-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
3229 ICMA - RC 10/29/2020
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Name
10/29/2020
DEFERRED COMPENSATI
DEFERRED COMPENSATI

Account Number
Invoice
100-0000-2075-0000
100-0000-2075-0000

PD 10/23/20

Item Description
EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS

EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS

EFT

100-1200-6026-0000 DEFERRED COMP
2264 SEIU 10/29/2020
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Number Account Name

Item Description

EMPLOYEE DUES

EFT

PD 10/23/20 Invoice 10/29/2020 EMPLOYEE DUES
100-0000-2061-0000 P.E.R.C. DUES & INS
2295 SLOVAK BARON EMPEY MURPHY & PINKNEY 10/29/2020
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Name
10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Account Number
0213 Invoice
100-1300-7068-0008

0214 Invoice
100-1300-7068-0008

60215 Invoice 10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-0008B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
60216 Invoice 10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-000B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
60217 Invoice 10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

100-1300-7068-0008

60218 Invoice
100-1300-7068-000B

60220 Invoice
100-1300-7068-000B
10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

60221 Invoice
100-1300-7068-0008

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES

60222 Invoice
100-1300-7068-000¢

|oo

60223 Invoice
100-1300-7068-0008B

60224 Invoice

Item Description

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

Check NCTPU t

Item 2.

By Check Number

Date Range: 10/23/2020 - 10/29/2020

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

0.00

Distribution Amount

0.00

Discount Amount

0.00

23,538.67
23,538.67

Distribution Amount

0.00

Discount Amount

0.00
Payable Amount

995,832.29

995,832.29

Distribution Amount

0.00

Discount Amount

0.00
Payable Amount

Payment Amount Number

23,538.67 342
Payable Amount

995,832.29 343
Payable Amount

6,732.72 344

6,732.72
4,162.53
212.37
2,357.82
2,135.32 345

Distribution Amount

0.00

Discount Amount

0.00

2,135.32
2,135.32

Distribution Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

43,398.45
43,398.45

1,897.50
1,897.50

4,501.90
4,501.90

55.00
55.00

295.00
295.00

5,115.00
5,115.00

1,182.50
1,182.50

962.50
962.50

1,512.50
1,512.50

357.50
357.50

82.50

98,766.80 346
Payable Amount

10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM
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Check Report

Vendor Number

4255
Payable #

14208
1050
Payable #

16GR-45DQ-CM6

1QVY-LMGP-4WG
3831
Payable #

622870

1098
Payable #

1005
Payable #

01P699405

Vendor Name
100-1300-7068-0008

Invoice
100-1300-7068-0008
Invoice
100-1300-7068-0008

Invoice
100-1300-7068-000B

Invoice
100-1300-7068-0008

Invoice
100-1300-7068-0008

W.M. LYLES CO.
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
710-0000-7068-0000
710-0000-7068-0000

ALLIANCE TRAILER CORP

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-2000-7070-0000

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
240-2370-7080-0000

Invoice
100-1200-7025-0000

ANIMAL PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

(2]

750-7000-7068-
750-7300-7068-0000

AUTOMATED GATE SERVICES, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
500-0000-8550-0000

A-Z BUS SALES,INC.
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
750-8200-7037-0000

Payment Type
LEGAL SERVICES

Payment Date
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

10/29/2020 EFT
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
10/29/2020 WWTP SALT MITIGATION UPGRADE - CON
CONTRACTUAL SERVICE WWTP SALT MITIGATION
CONTRACTUAL SERVICE WWTP SALT MITIGATION

Post Date

10/29/2020 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
10/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

Post Date

DEPT SUPPLIES

10/29/2020 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
10/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES
CAL-RECYCLE COSTS

10/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Post Date

DEPT SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

10/29/2020 Regular

Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

10/30/2020 Pest control for city buildings
CONTRACTUAL SVC - CITY  Pest control for city buildings
CONTRACTUAL SVC - CITY  Pest control for city buildings
CONTRACTUAL SVC- CITY  Pest control for city buildings
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLI  Pest control for city buildings
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLI  Pest control for city buildings
CONTRACTUAL SVC- COM  Pest control for city buildings
CONTRACTUAL SVC- FIRE  Pest control for city buildings
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Pest control for city buildings
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Pest control for city buildings

Post Date

10/29/2020 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

Post Date

10/28/2020 AUTOMATED GATES AT THE PD
CAPITAL OUTLAY AUTOMATED GATES AT THE PD
10/29/2020 Regular
Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description
10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Date Range: 10/23/202]

Item 2.

Payment Amount Number

82.50

0.00 1,051.60
1,051.60

0.00 3,704.50
3,704.50

0.00 12,619.50
12,619.50

0.00 7,500.00
7,500.00

0.00 14,530.85
14,530.85

0.00 447,234.77 347

Distribution Amount
0.00
355,817.51
91,417.26

0.00

Distribution Amount
0.00
606.78

0.00

Distribution Amount
0.00
29.08

0.00
33.60

0.00

Distribution Amount
0.00
130.00

65.00

45.00

75.00

45.00

130.00

65.00

65.00

65.00

0.00
Distribution Amount
0.00
19,100.00

0.00
Distribution Amount

0.00
558.39

Payable Amount

447,234.77

606.78 107377

Payable Amount

606.78

62.68 107378

Payable Amount

29.08

33.60

685.00 107379

Payable Amount

685.00

19,100.00 107380

Payable Amount

19,100.00

799.75 107381

Payable Amount

558.39

20

10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM
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Item 2.

Check Report Date Range: 10/23/202 20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
01P699423 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 241.36
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 25.41
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 63.52
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 38.11
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 38.11
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 12.69
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 12.70
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 12.70
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 25.41
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 12:.71
1109 BANK OF HEMET 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 3,726.94 107382
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1280837350 10/2 Invoice 10/29/2020 BATWING LAWNMOWER FY 19/20 0.00 3,726.94
100-6050-8040-0000 EQUIPMENT BATWING LAWNMOWER FY 19/ 3,726.94
1147 BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DIST. 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 176.90 107383
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
005038-000 11/0 Invoice 10/29/2020 WATER UTILITY 0.00 32.04
700-4050-7010-0000 UTILITIES WATER UTILITY 32.04
046156-001 11/2 Invoice 10/29/2020 WATER UTILITY 0.00 144.86
700-4050-7010-0000 UTILITIES WATER UTILITY 144.86
1139 BEAUMONT POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 5,110.00 107384
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PD 10/05/20-10/ Invoice 10/29/2020 POLICE DUES 0.00 5,110.00
100-0000-2035-0000 C.0.P.S. DUES POLICE DUES 5,110.00
3746 BECS PACIFIC LTD 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 219.27 107385
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10154 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 219.27
750-7700-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 219.27
3602 BURRTEC WASTE GROUP, INC 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 87,865.26 107386
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07062020-1 Invoice 10/29/2020 SLUDGE HAULING SERVICES 0.00 37,023.18
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ SLUDGE HAULING SERVICES 37,023.18
10022020-2 Invoice 10/29/2020 SLUDGE HAULING SERVICES 0.00 50,842.08
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ SLUDGE HAULING SERVICES 50,842.08
1197 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 759.60 107387
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
JUL-SEP 2020 Invoice 10/29/2020 BUILDING STANDARDS FEE 0.00 759.60
100-0000-2229-0000 PERMITS-BUILDING STAN  BUILDING STANDARDS FEE 759.60
4256 CCV MANAGEMENT, LLC 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 10,000.00 107388
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PW2020-0464 Invoice 10/29/2020 REFUND OF DEPOSIT 0.00 10,000.00
HELD ON DEPOSIT-PUBLI REFUND OF DEPOSIT 10,000.00
1242 CED 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 596.94 107389
Pa| 14

10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM
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Item 2.

Check Report Date Range: 10/23/202 20
Vendor Ntumber Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0954-481346 Invoice 10/29/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 596.94
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT 596.94
1279 CIGNA HEALTH CARE 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 24,768.40 107390
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2727567 Invoice 10/29/2020 MEDICAL INSURANCE 0.00 24,768.40
100-1200-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,950.74
100-1230-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,950.74
100-2050-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE MEDICAL INSURANCE 6,679.78
100-2090-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE MEDICAL INSURANCE 4,729.04
100-6050-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE MEDICAL INSURANCE 4,729.06
700-4050-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,182.26
750-7300-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,182.26
750-7400-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE MEDICAL INSURANCE 2,364.52
1299 CLEAN TECH ENVIRONMENTAL 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 348.53 107391
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
704316 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 348.53
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 210.00
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 138.53
1310 COLONIAL LIFE 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 544.86 107392
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
CD 10/09/20-10/ Invoice 10/29/2020 OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 0.00 544.86
100-0000-2051-0000 COLONIAL INS-WITHHOL ~ OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURAN 544.86
3653 CONTRON 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,852.98 107393
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
12043 Invoice 10/29/2020 TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR SCADA WW SYS 0.00 943.49
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR SCAD 943.49
12044 Invoice 10/29/2020 TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR SCADA WW SYS 0.00 909.49
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR SCAD 909.49
4116 COZAD & FOX, INC 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 20,326.00 107394
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
17689R Invoice 10/29/2020 2nd Street Professional Engineering Servi 0.00 20,326.00
500-0000-8990-0000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2nd Street Professional Enginee 20,326.00
2634 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 720.00 107395
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07-5332 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 720.00
750-7400-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 240.00
750-8100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 240.00
750-8200-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 240.00
1397 DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,581.11 107396
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
JUL-SEP 2020 Invoice 10/29/2020 SMIP FEES 0.00 1,581.11
100-0000-2229-0000 PERMITS-BUILDING STAN  SMIP FEES 1,581.11
1422 DICK'S ALL AUTO REPAIR, INC 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 51.75 107397
10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM P3 14
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

24027

1424
Payable #

051885754X2010

1445
Payable #

202004779

202005659

202007336

1501
Payable #

3212
Payable #

05P52293

1518
Payable #

CFS-2406646

CFS-24169390

1533
Payable #

951-769-8537-03

951-769-8538-06

951-922-6646-04

1585

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-2030-7037-0000

DIRECTV

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6000-7010-6045

DUDEK
Payable Type
Account Number

Invoice
700-4050-7068-0000

Invoice
700-4050-7068-0000

Invoice

700-4050-7068-0000

FAIRVIEW FORD
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

750-7400-7037-0000

750-8000-7037-0000

Invoice

750-7400-7037-0000

FLEET SERVICES, INC. - SAN BERNARDINO

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

750-8100-7037-0000

FLYERS ENERGY
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
750-7400-7050-0000
750-7600-7050-0000

Invoice

750-7400-7050-0000
750-7600-7050-0000
750-7700-7050-0000

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1230-7015-6060

Invoice
100-1230-7015-6048

Invoice
700-4050-7015-0000

GRAINGER

Payment Date

Post Date
Account Name
10/29/2020
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

10/29/2020

Post Date
Account Name
10/29/2020
UTILITIES - COMMUNITY

BUILDING UTILITY

Payment Type

Payable Description

Item Description

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

BUILDING UTILITY

Item 2.

Date Range: 10/23/2

020

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Discount Amount Payable Amount

Distribution Amount

0.00 51.75

51.75

0.00 180.99 107398
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 180.99
180.99

10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 8,551.25 107399
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/29/2020 Max Benefit Report of Groundwater & Sur 0.00 2,802.50
CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Max Benefit Report of Groundw 2,802.50
10/29/2020 Max Benefit Report of Groundwater & Sur 0.00 3,318.75
CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Max Benefit Report of Groundw 3,318.75
10/29/2020 Max Benefit Report of Groundwater & Sur 0.00 2,430.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Max Benefit Report of Groundw 2,430.00
¥
10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,431.48 107400
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 861.02
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 430.51
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 430.51
10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 570.46
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 570.46
10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 874.89 107401
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 874.89
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 874.89
10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 429.55 107402
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/29/2020 FUEL EXPENSE 0.00 62.45
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 59.12
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 3.33
10/29/2020 FUEL EXPENSE 0.00 367.10
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 222.57
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 3.33
FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 141.20
10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 365.32 107403

Item Description

PHONE UTILITY

PHONE UTILITY

PHONE UTILITY

Post Date Payable Description
Account Name
10/29/2020 PHONE UTILITY
TELEPHONE (4th ST YARD
10/29/2020 PHONE UTILITY
TELEPHONE (POOL)
10/29/2020 PHONE UTILITY
TELEPHONE
10/29/2020

Regular

Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 104.08
104.08

0.00 78.18
78.18

0.00 183.06
183.06

0.00 21.89 107404

10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM
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Item 2.

Check Report Date Range: 10/23/20 D20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9689362664 Invoice 10/29/2020 WW SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES - MOTORS, P 0.00 21.89
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES WW SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES - 21.89
4181 HASA, INC 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 3,025.27 107405
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
714993 Invoice 10/29/2020 Chemical Supplies for WWTP 0.00 3,025.27
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Chemical Supplies for WWTP 3,025.27
3515 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 913.20 107406
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
372755 Invoice 10/29/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 913.20
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWE 702.37
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWE 210.83
1610 HDL COREN & CONE 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,987.89 107407
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
SIN004334 Invoice 10/29/2020 CONTRACT SERVICES PROPERTY TAX 0.00 1,987.89
100-1200-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ CONTRACT SERVICES PROPERTY 1,987.89
3572 HECTOR ALVARADO 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,220.00 107408
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1340 Invoice 10/29/2020 Bus Washing Service 0.00 1,220.00
750-7100-7068-0000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Bus Washing Service 100.00
750-7400-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES  Bus Washing Service 250.00
750-7600-7068-0000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Bus Washing Service 200.00
750-7700-7068-0000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 150.00
750-7800-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 50.00
750-7900-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 50.00
750-8000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 100.00
750-8100-7068-0000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 160.00
750-8200-7068-0000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 160.00
3406 HENRY ACOSTA 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 6,544.71 107409
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1H9BD1220LB75 Invoice 10/29/2020 8X12X4 replacement trailer from wreckag 0.00 6,544.71
100-6050-7090-0000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  8X12X4 replacement trailer fro 6,544.71
1638 HOWARD'S 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 6,270.00 107410
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2092 Invoice 10/29/2020 Weed abatement Oak Valley golf course ci 0.00 6,270.00
100-6050-7156-014A WEED ABATEMENT - IA14  Weed abatement Oak Valley gol 6,270.00
1644 HYDRO TEK 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 234.43 107411
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0210788 Invoice 10/29/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 234.43
100-6050-7090-0000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 234.43
1662 INFOSEND, INC 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 37.45 107412
10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM P4 14
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

1773
Payable #

NOVEMBER 2020

NOVEMBER 2020

1901
Payable #

686207

3796

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
700-4050-7068-0000
JENGBAAT LLC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1225-7068-0000

KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1200-6020-0000
100-1225-6020-0000

100-1230-6020-0000

40-6020-0000

o
S8
S o

700-4050-6020-0000

750-7000-6020-0000

750-7100-6020-0000
750-7300-6020-0000
750-7400-6020-0000
750-7700-6020-0000

750-7800-6020-0000
750-7900-6020-0000

Invoice
100-0000-2299-0000

Invoice
100-2050-6020-0000

KS STATEBANK
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-3250-8060-000
710-0000-8 C

MANNING & KASS, ELLROD, RAMIREZ

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1300-7068-0008

MOORE & ASSOCIATES, INC

Payment Date

Payment Type

Item 2.
Date Range: 10/23/202 20

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/29/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 37.45
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 37.45
10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 900.00 107413
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Name
10/29/2020
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020
Post Date

Account Name
10/29/2020
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE

Item Description

CONSULTING SERVICES
CONSULTING SERVICES

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

HEALTH INSURANCE

HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE

MEDICAL INSURANCE

10/29/2020 MEDICAL INSURANCE
COBRA RECEIPTS
10/29/2020 MEDICAL INSURANCE

HEALTH INSURANCE

10/29/2020

Post Date
Account Name
10/29/2020
VEHICLES
VEHICLES

10/29/2020
Post Date
Account Name
10/29/2020 LEGAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020

MEDICAL INSURANCE

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

VACTOR TRUCK & PATCH TRUCK
VACTOR TRUCK & PATCH TRUCK
VACTOR TRUCK & PATCH TRUCK

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

LEGAL SERVICES

Regular

Distribution Amount
0.00 900.00
900.00

0.00 148,814.07 107414

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 146,103.35
7,897.48
5,384.65
1,794.86
1,794.86
3,111.14
3,171.04
3,589.72
1,914.59
41,162.46
12,085.58
6,581.20
10,170.92
6,581.20
17,350.63
8,376.06
3,649.62
598.31
5,504.31
598.31
2,393.17
1,196.62
1,196.62

0.00 1,316.28
1,316.28

0.00 1,394.44
1,394.44

0.00 11,830.77 107415
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 11,830.77
3,194.31
8,636.46
0.00 7,287.50 107416

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 7,287.50
7,287.50

0.00 7,290.96 107417

10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM
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Item 2.

| Check Report Date Range: 10/23/20 D20
\
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
| Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
204584 Invoice 10/29/2020 Comprehensive Operations Analysis 0.00 7,290.96
750-7000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Comprehensive Operations Anal 7,290.96
| 3186 MWH CONSTRUCTORS INC 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 51,771.56 107418
‘ Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
| Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1 20-30504503-19 Invoice 10/29/2020 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR WW 0.00 45,165.04
i 710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 45,165.04
20-30505107-19  Invoice 10/29/2020 BRINE LINE INSTALLATION CONSTRUCTIO 0.00 6,606.52
710-0000-8030-0000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT  BRINE LINE INSTALLATION CONS 6,606.52
1984 NAPA AUTO PARTS 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 335.17 107419
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
i Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
| 129717 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 14.54
| 100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 14.54
135140 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 218.94
750-8100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 218.94
135871 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 43.63
750-7400-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 43.63
136101 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 58.06
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 58.06
2009 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 3,170.88 107420
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2678-299715 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 19.91
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 19.91
2678-300416 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 49.11
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 49.11
2678-300647 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 22.38
750-8100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 22.38
2678-300648 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 22.38
750-7400-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 22.38
2678-300949 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 15.43
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 15.43
2678-301690 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 100.86
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 100.86
2678-301817 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 32.24
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 32.24
2678-302053 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 5.38
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 5.38
2678-302280 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 12.62
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 12.62
2678-302328 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 64.76
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 64.76
| 2678-302485 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 229.27
‘ 750-7400-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 229.27
2678-302520 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 23.26
750-7400-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 23.26
2678-303047 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 154.34
750-8000-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 154.34
2678-303061 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 4.15
10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM P 14
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Check Report

Vendor Number

2051
Payable #
|

8000-900099497

2072
Payable #

1488286

3652

Vendor Name

.750-8000-7037-0000

Invoice
750-8000-7037-0000

Invoice
750-7600-7037-0000

Invoice
760-0000-8044-0000

Invoice

**Void**

PARKHOUSE TIRE, INC.

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

PAYCHEX HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICES

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

750-7300-7068-0000
750-7400-7068-0000
750-7600-7068-0000

0-7700-7068-0000
-7800-7068-0000

0-7900-7068-0000

00-7068-0000
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PLACEWORKS, INC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1350-7068-0000

Invoice

POLYDYNE, INC.
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
700-4050-7070-0000

10/29/2020

10/29/2020

10/29/2020

10/29/2020

Post Date

10/29/2020

Post Date

10/29/2020

Post Date

10/29/2020

10/29/2020

Post Date

10/29/2020

PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY

10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM

Payment Date
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

BUS LIFT/JACKSTAND/TO

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

10/29/2020
10/29/2020

Payable Description

Account Name

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

10/29/2020

Payable Description

Account Name

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020

Payable Description

Account Name
Jack Rabbit Trail SP
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/29/2020

Payable Description

Account Name

SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

10/29/2020

Payment Type
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Regular
Regular

Item Description

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Regular

Item Description

TIMECLOCK CHARGES

TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE

Regular

Item Description

Jack Rabbit Trail SP

Potrero Logistics PP2020-0273
Potrero Logistics PP2020-0273

Regular

Item Description

CHEMICALS & SUPPLIES

CHEMICALS & SUPPLIES

Regular

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Date Range: 10/23/2

4.15
0.00 5.14
5.14
0.00 33.88
33.88
0.00 2,328.47
2,328.47
0.00 47.30
47.30
0.00
0.00

Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 1,019.71
1,019.71

0.00
Payable Amount

Distribution Amount
0.00 700.00

23.36

350.00

70.00

11.68

5.84

140.00

23.20

11.68

11.68

11.68

11.68

5.84

17.52

5.84

0.00
Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 322.50
322.50
0.00 430.00
430.00
0.00

Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 5,745.57
5,745.57

0.00

Item 2.

020

T 7

Payment Amount Number

0.00 107421
1,019.71 107422

700.00 107423

752.50 107424

5,745.57 107425

964.33 107426
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Check Report

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number

Vendor Number
Payable #

23059437 Invoice

750-7100-7065-0000

0
750-7400-7065-0000

750-7600-7065-0000
750-7700-7065-0000
750-7800-7065-0000

750-7900-7065-0000

=

23059447

Invoice
750-7300-7065-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7065-0000

Invoice

750-7700-7065-0000
750-7800-7065-0000
750-7900-7065-0000

23062569

Invoice
750-7300-7065-0000

Invoice
700-4050-7065-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7065-0000

Invoice

750-7100-7065-0000
750-7400-7065-0000
750-7600-7065-0000
750-7700-7065-0000
750-7800-7065-0000
750-7900-7065-0000
Invoice

750-7300-7065-0000
Invoice

100-6050-7065-0000

2098
Payable #

QUILL CORPORATON
Payable Type
Account Number
11200959

{\s]

Invoice
100-1200-7025-0000

Invoice
100-1200-7025-0000

Invoice
100-1200-7025-0000

2026
Payable #

SECURITY SIGNAL DEVICES,
Payable Type

Account Number

R 156887 Invoice
750-7000-7087-0000
R-00211886 Invoice
700-4050-7087-005X

R-00211887 Invoice

10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM

Item 2.

Date Range: 10/23/202] 20
Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/29/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 141.75
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 17.42
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 32.49
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 28.98
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 20.59
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 20.59
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 21.68
10/29/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 54.71
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 54.71
10/29/2020 Uniform Cleaning and Rental 0.00 101.45
UNIFORMS Uniform Cleaning and Rental 101.45
10/29/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 141.75
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 17.42
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 32.49
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 28.98
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 20.59
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 20.59
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 21.68
10/29/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 54.71
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 54.71
10/29/2020 WW - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 69.79
UNIFORMS WW - Prudential Uniforms 69.79
10/29/2020 Uniform Cleaning and Rental 0.00 101.45
UNIFORMS Uniform Cleaning and Rental 101.45
10/29/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 142.56
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 17.42
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 32.49
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 28.98
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 20.59
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 20.59
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 22.49
10/29/2020 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 54.71
UNIFORMS Uniform Rental and Cleaning 54.71
10/29/2020 Uniform Cleaning and Rental 0.00 101.45
UNIFORMS Uniform Cleaning and Rental 101.45
10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 95.95 107427
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 8.18
OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 8.18
10/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 39.96
OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 39.96
10/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 47.81
OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 47.81
INC 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 2,237.45 107428
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 55.65
SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 55.65
10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 138.00
SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 138.00
10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 186.50
Pa 14
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Item 2.

| Check Report Date Range: 10/23/20 020
[ Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
’ 100-6000-7087-6045 SECURITY - COMMUNITY  SECURITY SERVICES 186.50
{ R-00211915 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 179.55
\ 700-4050-7087-007A SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 179.55
‘ R-00211929 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 73.75
| 100-6000-7087-6040 SECURITY - POLICE DEPT SECURITY SERVICES 73:75
‘ R-00211976 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 61.50
1 750-7300-7087-0000 SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 61.50
i R-00216230 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 179.55
| 700-4050-7087-007A SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 179.55
| R-002181393 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 186.50
} 100-6000-7087-6045 SECURITY - COMMUNITY  SECURITY SERVICES 186.50
[ R-00222809 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 138.00
i 700-4050-7087-005X SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 138.00
; R-00222914 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 163.50
\ 700-4050-7087-005X SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 163.50
! R-00222957 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 55.65
‘ 750-7000-7087-0000 SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 55.65
\
i R-00225561 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 218.65
| 100-6000-7087-6025 SECURITY - CITY HALL SECURITY SERVICES 158.40
= 100-6000-7087-6026 SECURITY- CITY HALLBLD ~ SECURITY SERVICES 60.25
i R-00226370 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 61.50
‘ 750-7300-7087-0000 SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 61.50
| R-00226487 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 113.25
| 100-6000-7087-6040 SECURITY - POLICE DEPT ~ SECURITY SERVICES 113.25
1 R-00226974 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 186.50
| 100-6000-7087-6045 SECURITY - COMMUNITY  SECURITY SERVICES 186.50
| R-00227335 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 59.85
| 700-4050-7087-0000 SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 59.85
\
| R-00227408 Invoice 10/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 179.55
700-4050-7087-007A SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 179.55
| **Void** 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 107429
| 2281 SHRED-IT 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 409.61 107430
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
8180554951 Invoice 10/29/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 409.61
100-1200-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 409.61
2313 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 5,236.00 107431
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
FY 2020/2021 Invoice 10/29/2020 MEMBER DUES 0.00 5,236.00
100-1200-7030-0000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS ~ MEMBER DUES 5,236.00
2311 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 98,974.01 107432
10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM Pad 14
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

10/29/20

2374
Payable #

4258
Payable #

BLDR2020-6781
2430
Payable #

0014188102020

2430

Item 2.

10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM

Date Range: 10/23/20zo~rorzs72020

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/29/2020 ELECTRIC UTILITY 0.00 98,974.01
100-3250-7010-0000 UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 820.42
100-3250-7010-004X UTILITIES (IA 4) ELECTRIC UTILITY 115.83
100-3250-7010-008A UTILITIES (IA 8A) ELECTRIC UTILITY 27.80
100-3250-7010-014A UTILITIES (IA 14A) ELECTRIC UTILITY 182.13
100-3250-7010-014X UTILITIES (IA 14) ELECTRIC UTILITY 51.67

UTILITIES (A 18) ELECTRIC UTILITY 68.58

UTILITIES (1A 19C) ELECTRIC UTILITY 64.66

UTILITIES (1A 6A1) ELECTRIC UTILITY 96.98

UTILITIES - CITY HALL ELECTRIC UTILITY 3,259.15
100-6000-7010-6031 UTILITIES - CITY HALLBLD ~ ELECTRIC UTILITY 1,127.24
100-6000-7010-6032 UTILITIES - CITY HALLBLD ~ ELECTRIC UTILITY 1,127.23
100-6000-7010-6040 UTILITIES - POLICE DEPT ELECTRIC UTILITY 3,647.32
100-6000-7010-6041 UTILITIES - POLICE ANNEX  ELECTRIC UTILITY 492.14
100-6000-7010-6055 UTILITIES - FIRE STATION ELECTRIC UTILITY 721.50
100-6050-7010-0000 UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 648.98
100-6050-7010-002X UTILITIES IA 2 ELECTRIC UTILITY 123.48
100-6050-7010-008C UTILITIES IA 8C ELECTRIC UTILITY 15.55
100-6050-7010-014X UTILITIES IA 14 ELECTRIC UTILITY 14.02
700-4050-7010-0000 UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 85,872.95
750-7000-7010-0000 UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 119.01
750-7300-7010-0000 UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 377.37
SPORTWORKS NORTHWEST INC. 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 68.72 107433
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 68.72
750-7100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 7.23
750-7400-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 18.08
750-7600-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 10.85
750-7700-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 10.85
750-7800-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3.62
750-7500-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3.62
750-8000-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3.62
750-8100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 7.23
750-8200-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3.62
SWRCB 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 2,257.00 107434
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/29/2020 RECYCLED WATER REVIEW 0.00 2,257.00
700-4050-7022-0000 LICENSE, PERMITS, FEES RECYCLED WATER REVIEW 2,257.00
TAYLOR MORRISON OF CALIFORNIA, LLC 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 206.49 107435
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/29/2020 RETAINING WALL PERMIT REFUND 0.00 206.49
100-0000-4310-0000 BUILDING PERMITS AND | RETAINING WALL PERMIT REFU 206.49
TIME WARNER CABLE 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 50.18 107436
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 10/29/2020 BUILDING UTILITY 0.00 50.18
100-1230-7015-6055 TELEPHONE (MAPLE AVE)  BUILDING UTILITY 50.18
TIME WARNER CABLE 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 152.26 107437

Pagd 4
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Item 2.

Check Report Date Range: 10/23/20 20
Vendor Number © Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0013594102020 Invoice 10/29/2020 BUILDING UTILITY 0.00 152.26
100-1230-7015-6040 TELEPHONE (POLICE DPT)  BUILDING UTILITY 152.26
2435 TLMA ADMINISTRATION COUNTY OF RIV 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 876.13 107438
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
TL0000015469 Invoice 10/29/2020 SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNALS WITH RIVERSID 0.00 876.13
100-3250-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNALS WITH 876.13
2449 TRANS/AIR MANUFACTURING CORP 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 230.02 107439
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
393104 Invoice 10/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 230.02
750-7700-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 230.02
4257 TRUTEAM OF CA INC. 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 120.00 107440
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
BLDR2020-7199 Invoice 10/29/2020 MECHANICAL PERMIT REFUND 0.00 120.00
100-0000-4310-0000 BUILDING PERMITSAND |  MECHANICAL PERMIT REFUND 120.00
3422 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 554.14 107441
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
79510265 Invoice 10/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 76.25
215-0000-7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS DEPT SUPPLIES 76.25
79534760 Invoice 10/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 79.65
215-0000-7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS DEPT SUPPLIES 79.65
79538565 Invoice 10/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 398.24
215-0000-7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS DEPT SUPPLIES 398.24
3675 ZENITH AMERICAN SOLUTIONS 10/29/2020 Regular 0.00 47.12 107442
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
l’\ccount Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PD 07/03/20-07/ Invoice 10/29/2020 OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 0.00 23.56
100-0000-2085-0000 ZENITH WITHHOLDING OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURAN 23.56
PD 10/09/20-10/ Invoice 10/29/2020 OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 0.00 23.56
100-0000-2085-0000 ZENITH WITHHOLDING OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURAN 23.56
Bank Code APBNK Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 129 64 0.00 564,089.17
Manual Checks (0] 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 2 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 21 6 0.00 1,574,240.57
150 72 0.00 2,138,329.74
|
i
10/29/2020 4:23:02 PM Pagg 4
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Check Report

v L4

Fund
999

Payment Type
Regular Checks
Manual Checks
Voided Checks
Bank Drafts
EFT's

Name

POOLED CASH

All Bank Codes Check Summary

Date Range: 10/23/20

Item 2.

Payable Payment
Count Count Discount Payment
129 64 0.00 564,089.17
0 0.00 0.00
0 2 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0.00
21 6 0.00 1,574,240.57
150 72 0.00  2,138,329.74
Fund Summary
Period Amount
10/2020 2,138,329.74

2,138,329.74

o—xorzorz020

10/259/2020 4:23:02 PM
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BEAUMONT

—C A LI FORNIA—

Printed Checks 107513107514

S

10751 1-107512, 107515-107597 S

ACH 353-355

AP Towl

Bank Drafts MG Trust

Kaiser Foundation

Payroll Pavehex

IDOTTFREBY CERTIEY THIS WARRANTT LIST HAS BEEN COMPIH ED AND PREPARED TO MU
I DALY OPERATIONS FOR THE PISCAD YEARJUTY 102020 - JUNL 30, 2021

}%M

T3 S

SIGNATURE:
[FITE: CHIY TREASEURER

SIGNATURE: AL
FLLLL: FINANCE DIRFCTOR

\

b

5

S

e

Thursday. November 12,

04 73
24742283

56.305.07

303,728.20

23,900.75
S375.04
522.06

178.00

48952890

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED

2020

Retund checks

Y 20 21

457 Paydate 11 06 20
401-A Pavdate 11 06 20
FICA Pavdate 1106 20

HSA Paydate 11 06 20

Paydate 11 06 20

Item 2.

AGENDA TEM NGO
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Item 2.

AGENDA ITEM NO.

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED
BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA—

Printed Checks 107513-107514 $ 604.73
107511-107512, 107515-107597 $ 247,422.53

ACH 353-355 $ 56,305.67
A/P Total $ 303,728.20

Bank Drafts MG Trust $ 23,996.75
$ 5,375.04

$ 522.06

Kaiser Foundation $ 178.00

Payroll Paychex $ 489,528.96

Thursday, November 12, 2020

Refund checks
FY 20/21

457 Paydate 11/06/20
401-A Paydate 11/06/20
FICA Paydate 11/06/20
HSA Paydate 11/06/20

Paydate 11/06/20

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

SIGNATURE:

TITLE: CITY TREASURER

f SIGNATURE:

TITLE: FINANCE DIRECTOR
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Item 2.

Check

By Check Number
Date Range: 11/05/2020 - 11/13/2020

ot

City of Beaumont, CA

BEAUMONT

=L R LIF RN

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank
3229 ICMA - RC 11/13/2020 EFT 0.00 6,725.72 353
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PD 11/6/20 Invoice 11/05/2020 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 0.00 6,725.72
100-0000-2075-0000 DEFERRED COMPENSATI EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 4,155.53
) 100-0000-2075-0000 DEFERRED COMPENSATI EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 212.37
100-1200-6026-0000 DEFERRED COMP EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 2,357.82
2264 SEIU 11/13/2020 EFT 0.00 2,189.95 354
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PD11/6/20 Invoice 11/12/2020 EMPLOYEE DUES 0.00 2,189.95
100-0000-2061-0000 P.E.R.C. DUES & INS EMPLOYEE DUES 2,189.95
3101 WRCOG 11/13/2020 EFT 0.00 47,390.00 355
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
OCT2020 TUME F Invoice 11/12/2020 OCTOBER 2020 TUMF FEES 0.00 47,390.00
570-0000-2010-0000 DUE TO WRCOG (TUMF)  OCTOBER 2020 TUMF FEES 47,390.00
1719 JEREMY DORROUGH 11/09/2020 Regular 0.00 5,909.55 107511
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
20201109-2 Invoice 11/09/2020 FINAL CHECK - PAYROLL 0.00 5,909.55
100-0000-2105-0000 PAYROLL SUSPENSE * FINAL CHECK - PAYROLL 5,909.55
1719 JEREMY DORROUGH 11/09/2020 Regular 0.00 59,923.31 107512
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
20201109 Invoice 11/09/2020 FINAL CHECK - BANKS 0.00 59,923.31
}100-0000-2105-0000 PAYROLL SUSPENSE FINAL CHECK BANKS 59,923.31
1029 AIR & HOSE SOURCE 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 42.33 107515
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
399420 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 42.33
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 42.33
1042 ‘ALL PURPOSE RENTALS 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 1,457.81 107516
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
40966 Credit Memo 11/12/2020 RETURN 0.00 -50.00
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES RETURN -50.00
42549 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 108.61
100-6050-7070-008A SPEC DEPT EXP - IA 8A SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 108.61
42581 Invoice 11/12/2020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 932.80
100-6050-7075-06A1 EQUIP LEASING/RENTAL (I EQUIPMENT RENTAL 932.80
42823 Invoice 11/12/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 233.20
100-6050-7075-06A1 EQUIP LEASING/RENTAL (I  OFFICE SUPPLIES 233.20
42902 Invoice 11/12/2020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 233.20
100-6050-7075-06A1 - EQUIP LEASING/RENTAL (I EQUIPMENT RENTAL 233.20

11/13/2020 2:02:07 PM
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Check Report

Vendor Number
1050
Payable #

1YJR-F76K-9HY1

3831
Payable #

622871

3661
Payable #

26140

26402

1100
Payable #

2882480667

2882495270

1005
Payable #

01P6399466

01P699710

s

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 11/13/2020 Regular

Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Number Account Name Item Description
Invoice 11/12/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
100-1150-7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES
AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES 11/13/2020 Regular

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-2000-7068-0000

Invoice
100-2000-7068-0000

ANIMAL PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6000-7068-6025
100-6000-7068-6026
100-6000-7068-6032
100-6000-7068-6040
100-6000-7068-6041
100-6000-7068-6045
100-6000-7068-6055
750-7000-7068-0000
750-7300-7068-0000

Invoice
100-6000-7068-6025
100-6000-7068-6040

ARROW PRINTING INC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-0000-7070-0000

ARROWHEAD GROUP INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6050-7068-5999

Invoice
100-6050-7068-5999

AUTOZONE

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6050-7037-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7037-0000

A-Z BUS SALES,INC.
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
750-7900-7037-0000

Invoice

Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description

Date Range: 11/05/20 't8M 2. pag

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
0.00 99.01 107517
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 99.01
99.01

0.00 291.20 107518
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

11/12/2020 American Forensic Nurses BloodDraw Ser 0.00 232.96
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ American Forensic Nurses Blood 232.96
11/12/2020 American Forensic Nurses BloodDraw Ser 0.00 58.24
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  American Forensic Nurses Blood 58.24
11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 960.00 107519

Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

11/12/2020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 685.00
CONTRACTUALSVC-CITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 130.00
CONTRACTUALSVC-CITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 65.00
CONTRACTUALSVC- CITY  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 45.00
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLI  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 75.00
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLI  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 45.00
CONTRACTUALSVC- COM  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 130.00
CONTRACTUALSVC- FIRE  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 65.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES =~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 65.00
CONTRACTUAL-SERVICES ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 65.00

11/12/2020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 275.00
CONTRACTUALSVC-CITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 137.50
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLI  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 137.50

11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 141.15 107520

Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

11/12/2020 FLOOD PREP 0.00 141.15
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES FLOOD PREP 141.15

11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 120.00 107521

Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount

11/12/2020 Backflow testing and ccertification city wi 0.00 40.00
CONTRACT SVC-ALLPAR  Backflow testing and ccertificati 40.00

11/12/2020 Backflow testing and ccertification city wi 0.00 80.00
CONTRACT SVC-ALLPAR  Backflow testing and ccertificati 80.00

11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 147.60 107522

Post Date Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINT

VEHICLE MAINT

11/13/2020 Regular
Post Date Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINT

11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 39.86
39.86

0.00 107.74
107.74
0.00 4,467.06 107523
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 96.24
96.24

0.00 37.12

11/13/2020 2:02:07 PM
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Item 2.

Check Report ‘ Date Range: 11/05/202 D20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
750-8100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINT 37.12
015520935 Invoice 11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 390.00
750-8100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINT 390.00
015521238 Invoice 11/12/2020 Body Repair Bus #2837 0.00 3,943.70
750-8000-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Body Repair Bus #2837 3,943.70
1115 BARBARA SINATRA CHILDREN'S CENTER 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 231.00 107524
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2010B-2610 Invoice 11/12/2020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 231.00
100-2050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 231.00
3129 BC RENTALS, INC 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 1,669.67 107525
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0049952-IN Invoice 11/12/2020 COVID SIGNS 0.00 994.10
100-0000-7085-0000 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAI  COVID SIGNS 994.10
0050262-IN Invoice 11/12/2020 COVID SIGNS 0.00 100.21
100-0000-7085-0000 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAI  COVID SIGNS 100.21
0053478-IN Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 271.53
100-6050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 271.53
0053482-IN Invoice 11/12/2020 Streets - Special Dept Supplies 0.00 303.83
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Streets - Special Dept Supplies 303.83
1147 BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DIST. 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 3,793.59 107526
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
11/12/20 Invoice 11/12/2020 WATER UTILITY 0.00 3,793.59
100-6000-7010-6025 UTILITIES - CITY HALL WATER UTILITY 2,120.59
100-6000-7010-6031 UTILITIES - CITY HALLBLD  WATER UTILITY 355.96
100-6000-7010-6032 UTILITIES - CITY HALLBLD  WATER UTILITY 481.08
100-6000-7010-6040 UTILITIES - POLICE DEPT WATER UTILITY 467.53
100-6000-7010-6041 UTILITIES - POLICE ANNEX WATER UTILITY 313.52
100-6050-7010-5250 UTILITIES, PARK (RANGAL ~ WATER UTILITY 54.91
1127 BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME CENTER 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 25.17 107527
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
493309 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 13.57
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPTSUPPLIES ~ DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 13.57
493785 Invoice 11/12/2020 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 0.00 11.60
100-6050-7090-0000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 11.60
1136 BEAUMONT POWER EQUIPMENT 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 30.79 107528
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
5358 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 30.79
100-3100-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 30.79
1140 BEAUMONT SAFE & LOCK 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 161.17 107529
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
73321 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00 3.23
100-6050-7070-5400 SPEC DEPT EXP - SPORTS  SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 3.23
73383 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 6.47
100-6050-7070-5400 SPEC DEPT EXP - SPORTS  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 6.47
73738 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES( 0.00 151.47
100-6050-7070-5100 SPEC DEPT EXP - FALLEN SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 75.74
11/13/2020 2:02:07 PM 19




Item 2.

Check Report ‘ Date Range: 11/05/20] D20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
100-6050-7070-5400 SPEC DEPT EXP - SPORTS  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 75.73
1159 BIG TEX TRAILERS 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 183.16 107530
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
40591040 Invoice 11/12/2020 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 183.16
100-6050-7090-0000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/MAINT 183.16
3215 BURGESON'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING, | 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 2,351.00 107531
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1211624 Invoice 11/12/2020 UV AIR PURIFIER 0.00 1,562.00
100-0000-7085-0000 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAI UV AIR PURIFIER 1,562.00
1213835 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 229.00
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL ~ BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 229.00
1219616 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 560.00
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL ~ BUILDING SUPPLIES/ MINT 560.00
3829 CALIFORNIA SOCIETY OF MUNICIPAL FINANCE ( 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 110.00 107532
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
300005088 Invoice 11/12/2020 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 110.00
100-1225-7030-0000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 110.00
1210 CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE PROTECTION 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 549.50 107533
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
7472179 Invoice 11/12/2020 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 549.50
100-6000-7090-6040 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/MAINT 549,50
1242 CED 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 2,284.75 107534
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0954-477568 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 32.33
100-6050-7070-5400 SPEC DEPT EXP - SPORTS SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 32.33
0954-477706 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 190.99
100-6000-7085-6055 BLDG MAINT- FIRE STATIO  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 190.99
0954-477870 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPTARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00 17.24
100-6050-7070-5000 SPEC DEPT EXP - THREE RI  SPECIAL DEPTARTMENT SUPPLIE 17.24
0954-478015 Invoice 11/12/2020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 43.10
100-6000-7068-6025 CONTRACTUALSVC-CITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 43.10
0954-478464 Credit Memo 05/21/2020 RETURN 0.00 -70.04
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES RETURN -70.04
0954-478925 Credit Memo 11/12/2020 RETURN 0.00 -70.04
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES RETURN -70.04
0954-479447 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 49.46
100-6000-7085-6040 BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 49.46
0954-479737 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 193.95
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT 193.95
0954-480158 Invoice 11/12/2020 4 SEASONS STREET LIGHT SUPPLIES 0.00 894.33
100-3250-7012-0000 STREET LIGHT MAINTENA 4 SEASONS STREET LIGHT SUPPL 894.33
0954-480160 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00 241.36
100-6050-7070-5150 SPEC DEPT EXP - MOUNT  SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 241.36
0954-481757 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 96.98
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT 96.98
0954-481995 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 63.52
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Check Report

Vendor Name
100-3250-7070-0000

Vendor Number

Payment Date
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

Payment Type

Discount Amount
DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT

0.00
0.00
Payable Amount

Date Range: 11/05/20

Item 2.

63.52

32.33
32.33

16.16
16.16

297.39
297.39

168.09
168.09

87.60
87.60

Distribution Amount

0.00
Payable Amount

198.02
198.02

65.64
65.64

Distribution Amount

0.00
Payable Amount

175.00
175.00

Distribution Amount

0.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount

7,750.00

5,853.18
474.69
256.72
82.34
474.69
482.44
125.94

Distribution Amount

0.00
Payable Amount

3,393.25
3,393.25

Distribution Amount

0.00
Payable Amount

540.00
540.00

Distribution Amount

0954-482068 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT
0954-482112 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT
0954-482153 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT
0954-482163 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT
0954-482217 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT
**\oid** 11/13/2020 Regular
1285 CITY OF BANNING 11/13/2020 Regular
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description
10152020-02 Invoice 11/12/2020 SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILITY @ HS W 0.00
100-3250-7010-0000 UTILITIES SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILIT
74105-54930 11/ Invoice 11/12/2020 SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILITY @ HS W 0.00
100-3250-7010-0000 UTILITIES SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILIT
1296 CLARK'S TOWING 11/13/2020 Regular
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description
S4077 Invoice 11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00
750-7900-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINT
4209 COMMERCIAL CLEANING SOLUTIONS INC 11/13/2020 Regular
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description
32951 Invoice 11/12/2020 Janitorial service for city buildings 0.00
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL  Janitorial service for city buildin
100-6000-7085-6026 BLDG MAINT- CITY HALLB  Janitorial service for city buildin
100-6000-7085-6032 BLDG MAINT- CITY HALLB  Janitorial service for city buildin
100-6000-7085-6060 BLDG MAINT- 713 W 4TH  Janitorial service for city buildin
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Janitorial service for city buildin
750-7000-7085-0000 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAI  Janitorial service for city buildin
750-7300-7085-0000 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAI  Janitorial service for city buildin
1328 COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 11/13/2020 Regular
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description
Account Number Account Name Item Description
11/5/20 UPDATE Invoice 11/12/2020 GENERAL PLAN UPDATE EIR 0.00
500-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE GENERAL PLAN UPDATE EIR
1334 COUTS HEATING & COOLING, INC 11/13/2020 Regular
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description
7645512 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00
100-6000-7085-6045 BLDG MAINT- COMMUNI  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT
1344 CREATIVE BUS SALES, INC 11/13/2020 Regular
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description
5207796 Invoice 11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINT
5208721 Invoice 11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00

154.58
154.58

1,085.10

Payment Amount Number

0.00 107535
263.66 107536

175.00 107537

7,750.00 107538

3,393.25 107539

540.00 107540

1,239.68 107541

020
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Check Report

Vendor Number

1237
Payable #

o
(]
N

(@]
o
w

|

o
(o)
S

|

3

3290
Payable #

1408
Payable #

SL210110

1422
Payable #

1446
Payable #

1473

-+

Vendor Name
750-8200-7037-0000

DANIEL WILLIAM DOPP
Payable Type

Account Number
Invoice
100-2030-7039-0000

Invoice
100-2030-7039-0000

Invoice
100-2030-7039-0000

Invoice
100-2030-7039-0000

DATAXTEL INC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
210-0000-7072-0000

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Payable Type
Account Number

Invoice
100-2050-7031-0000

Invoice

100-2050-7068-0000

Invoice
100-2050-7068-0000

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-3250-7010-0000

Payment Date
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

11/13/2020 Regular
Post Date Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
11/12/2020 CODE ENFORCEMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT CODE ENFORCEMENT
11/12/2020 CODE ENFORCEMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT CODE ENFORCEMENT
11/12/2020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CODE ENFORCEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
11/12/2020 CODE ENFORCEMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT CODE ENFORCEMENT
11/13/2020 Regular
Post Date Payable Description

Account Name
11/12/2020

11/13/2020
Post Date
Account Name

11/12/2020 Department of Justice - Livescan Fees
LIVE SCAN-FINGERPRINTI  Department of Justice - Livescan
11/12/2020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
11/12/2020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
11/13/2020 Regular

Post Date
Account Name
11/12/2020

DICK'S ALL AUTO REPAIR, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6050-7037-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7037-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7037-0000

DURA PLASTICS
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6050-7070-5999

Invoice
100-6050-7070-5999

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT.

Post Date

UTILITIES

11/13/2020

Payment Type
VEHICLE MAINT

Item Description

COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MAINT
COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MA  COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MAINT

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

Payable Description

Item Description

SIGNALS & LIGHTING BILLING

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Date Range: 11/05/20.

1,085.10

0.00

Distribution Amount

Item 2.

D20

Payment Amount Number

1,050.00 107542

Payable Amount

0.00 205.00
205.00

0.00 275.00
275.00

0.00 295.00
295.00

0.00 275.00
275.00

0.00

Distribution Amount

193.95 107543

Payable Amount

0.00 193.95

193.95

0.00

Distribution Amount

2,128.00 107544

Payable Amount

0.00 1,393.00
1,393.00
0.00 140.00
140.00
0.00 595.00
595.00
0.00

Distribution Amount

2,692.02 107545

Payable Amount

0.00 2,692.02

SIGNALS & LIGHTING BILLING

Regular

Discount Amount

0.00

2,692.02

Payable Description

Account Name
11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

11/13/2020 Regular
Post Date Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES
SPEC DEPT EXP - ALLPAR  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES
11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES
SPEC DEPT EXP - ALLPAR  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES
11/13/2020 Regular

Item Description

VEHICLE MAINT

VEHICLE MAINT

VEHICLE MAINT

Discount Amount

Distribution Amount

0.00
51.75
0.00
51.75
0.00
51.75
0.00

Distribution Amount:

Payable Amount

51.75

51.75

51.75

155.25 107546

2,071.79 107547

Payable Amount

0.00 983.07
983.07
0.00 1,088.72
1,088.72
0.00

24,741.00 107548

11/13/2020 2:02:07 PM
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Item 2.

Check Report o Date Range: 11/05/20 020
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
11496219104 Invoice 11/12/2020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 24,741.00
100-1200-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES =~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 24,741.00
1501 FAIRVIEW FORD 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 187.37 107549
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
740055 Invoice 11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 168.39
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINT 168.39
741553 Invoice 11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 18.98
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINT 18.98
1533 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 1,575.38 107550
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
951-769-6032-08 Invoice 11/12/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 69.03
100-1230-7015-5400 TELEPHONE - SPORTS PAR  PHONE UTILITY 69.03
951-769-8500-01 Invoice 11/12/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 1,506.35
100-1230-7015-6040 TELEPHONE (POLICE DPT) PHONE UTILITY 1,506.35
1553 GALLS INC. 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 287.20 107551
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
BC1225144 Invoice 11/12/2020 UNIFORMS 0.00 287.20
100-2050-7065-0000 UNIFORMS UNIFORMS 287.20
1612 HEARD'S INVESTIGATIONS AND POLYGRAPH LL 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 175.00 107552
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
6675 Invoice 11/12/2020 RECRUITMENT 0.00 175.00
100-1240-6050-0000 RECRUITMENT AND HIRI  RECRUITMENT 175.00
3572 HECTOR ALVARADO 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 1,710.00 107553
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1359 Invoice 11/12/2020 Bus Washing Service 0.00 1,710.00
750-7100-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Bus Washing Service 100.00
750-7400-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES  Bus Washing Service 400.00
750-7600-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Bus Washing Service 400.00
750-7700-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 200.00
750-7800-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 100.00
750-7900-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 90.00
750-8000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 100.00
750-8100-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 160.00
750-8200-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 160.00
1624 HIGH TECH IRRIGATION,INC. 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 86.07 107554
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
638095-2 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 86.07
100-6050-7070-008A SPEC DEPT EXP - 1A 8A SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 86.07
1632 HOME DEPOT/CREDIT SERVICES 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 2,880.63 107555
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1014772 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 50.43
100-0000-2026-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SUSP  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 50.43
1083413 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 100.19
Pa 19
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Item 2.

Check Report Date Range: 11/05/202 D20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
100-0000-2026-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SUSP  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 100.19
1212626 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 8.60
100-0000-2026-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SUSP  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 8.60
14855 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 12.54
100-0000-2026-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SUSP  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 12.54
3015421 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 28.33
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 28.33
3020230 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 15.30
100-6050-7070-5150 SPEC DEPT EXP - MOUNT  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 15.30
3523759 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 42.99
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 42.99
4015304 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 529.48
100-6050-7070-006A SPEC DEPT EXP - IA 6A SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 529.48
4020150 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 6.44
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWE 6.44
4020151 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 7.14
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 7.14
4522382 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 914.51
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWE 914.51
4523662 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 10.30
100-6000-7070-6025 SPEC DEPT EXP - CITY HAL  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 10.30
5304089 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 17.54
100-0000-2026-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SUSP  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 17.54
6024465 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 51.01
100-6050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 51.01
6072197 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 27.38
100-6050-7070-5200 SPEC DEPT EXP - PALMER  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 13.69
100-6050-7070-5600 SPEC DEPT EXP - TREVINO  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 13.69
6072211 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 24.11
760-0000-8030-0000 INFRASTRUCTURE IMPRO ~ BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 24.11
6072212 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 22.57
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 22.57
6524336 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 9.65
100-6000-7070-6025 SPEC DEPT EXP - CITY HAL  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 9.65
6524337 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 119.11
215-0000-7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 119.11
6625251 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 75.39
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 75.39
7020822 Invoice 11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 79.08
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINT 79.08
72084 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 151.25
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWE 151.25
7524218 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 26.28
100-0000-2026-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SUSP  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 26.28
8014230 Invoice 11/12/2020 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 25.84
100-6050-7090-0000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/MAINT 25.84
8072108 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 48.33
100-6050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 48.33
8093806 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 92.03
100-6050-7070-006A SPEC DEPT EXP - IA 6A SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 92.03
8093813 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 43.10
100-6050-7070-006A SPEC DEPT EXP - IA 6A SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 43.10
Pa 19
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Item 2.

Check Report ! Date Range: 11/05/203 D20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
8522607 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 146.24
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 146.24
8524154 Invoice 11/12/2020 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 65.94
100-6050-7070-5999 SPEC DEPT EXP - ALLPAR  SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES 65.94
8524155 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 22.08
100-0000-2026-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SUSP  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 22.08
8923013 Invoice 11/12/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 51.71
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWE 51.71
9014135 Invoice 09/15/2020 PD ANNEX 0.00 22.34
100-0000-2026-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SUSP  PD ANNEX 22.34
971981 Invoice 11/12/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 33.40
100-6000-7085-6040 BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE  BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAINT 33.40
**Void** 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 . 0.00 107556
**Void** 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 107557
1643 HUNTINGTON COURT REPORTERS & TRANSCRI 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 262.90 107558
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
33342 Invoice 11/12/2020 Huntington Transcription Servcies for FY 2 0.00 262.90
* 100-2050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Huntington Transcription Servci 262.90
3303 INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT C( 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 455.00 107559
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
302143 20/21 Invoice 11/12/2020 IEDC MEMBERSHIP 0.00 455.00
100-1200-7030-0000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS IEDC MEMBERSHIP 455.00
4259 JENNIFER LYNN WINDLE 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 6,000.00 107560
Payable # . Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1836 Invoice 11/12/2020 Transit Logo Update 0.00 6,000.00
760-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE Transit Logo Update 6,000.00
2527 JESUS CAMACHO 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 20.00 107561
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
921416 Invoice 11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 20.00
100-3100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 20.00
1895 M BREY ELECTRIC INC 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 6,784.38 107562
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
6008 Invoice 11/12/2020 SEA LAVENDER TRAFFIC ACCIDENT STREE 0.00 6,784.38
100-3250-7068-0000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ SEA LAVENDER LANE TRAFFIC A 6,784.38
1901 MANNING & KASS, ELLROD, RAMIREZ 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 830.50 107563
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
681317 Invoice 11/12/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 830.50
100-1300-7068-0008 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ LEGAL SERVICES 830.50
2
3024 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 988.00 107564
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
00350243 Invoice 11/12/2020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 988.00
100-1150-7068-0000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 988.00
1984 NAPA AUTO PARTS 11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 227.52 107565
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

136340
136363

136685

136748

136908

136936

137018

2007
Payable #

176813

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6050-7090-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7090-0000

Invoice
750-7400-7037-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7037-0000

Invoice

750-7700-7037-0000

Invoice
750-7300-7037-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7037-0000

NV5, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice

100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice

100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice

Date Range: 11/05/2032

Item 2.

Discount Amount
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

Payment Date Payment Type
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

Post Date

Payment Amount Number

11/12/2020 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 25.99
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/MAINT 25.99
11/12/2020 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/MAINT 0.00 3.01
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/}VIAINT 3.01
11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 66.78
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINT 66.78
11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 12.92
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINT 12.92
11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 5.03
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINT 5.03
11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 7.53
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINT 7.53
11/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINT 0.00 106.26
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINT 106.26
11/13/2020 Regular 0.00 44,155.29 107566

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description

11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 7,232.84
PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 7,232.84
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 1,470.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 1,470.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 945.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 945.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 525.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 525.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 105.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 210.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 1,155.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 1,155.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 105.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 210.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 105.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 210.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 1,575.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 1,575.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 420.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 420.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 105.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 315.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 315.00
11/12/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 315.00
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 315.00
11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 484.20
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Item 2.

Check Report Date Range: 11/05/202 20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 484.20
176817 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 535.76
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 535.76
176815 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 803.65
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 803.65
176820 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 363.15
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 363.15
176824 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 792.90
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 792.90
176825 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,250.12
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,250.12
176826 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 2,275.00
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 2,275.00
177068 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,665.00
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,665.00
177083 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,421.25
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,421.25
177085 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,055.00
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,055.00
177087 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,210.00
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,210.00
177088 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,437.50
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,437.50
177030 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,483.75
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,483.75
177092 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 900.00
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 900.00
177094 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 817.50
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 817.50
177420 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 455.00
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 455.00
177558 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 553.75
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 553.75
177560 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,681.25
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,681.25
177562 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,407.50
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 1,407.50
177563 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 290.00
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 290.00
177564 Invoice 11/12/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 372.50
100-3100-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & O 372.50
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